BID FORM

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

BIDDERS ARE NOT TO AMEND THIS FORM IN ANY WAY

ANY QUESTIONS SHOULD BE RESOLVED PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BIDS

The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the specifications, plans and form of contract for the project named above; that he/she has carefully examined the site of the project; and that he/she will contract to carry out and complete said project as specified and delineated at the price per unit measure or lump sum for each scheduled item of work stated on this Bid Form.

The undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, materials, supplies, and equipment required to construct and complete the structures and do other work complete in every detail, in accordance with plans, specifications and other contract documents for the following Lump Sum Prices:

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS

N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1 (P.L. 2019, c.406) ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

This certification shall be completed, certified to, and submitted to the contracting unit prior to contract award, except for emergency contracts where submission is required prior to payment.

PART I: VENDOR INFORMATION

Individual or Organizat Name	ion Kaser Mechanical, LL	.C		
Address of Individual Organization	or 1150 East Broad Stre	et, Burlington, NJ (08016	53.700
DUNS Code (if applicable)	93-989-5863	d		
CAGE Code (if applicable)	65VK8			
	Check the box that represen	nts the type of busin	ess organ	ization:
■Sole Proprietorshi	p (skip Parts III and IV)	Non-Profit Corporati	on (skip P	arts III and IV)
☐For-Profit Corpora	tion (any type)	Ç ∕Limited Liab	oility Com	pany (LLC)
□Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	☐Limited Liability	Partnersh	ip (LLP)
□Other (be specific)	:			
			H	
PA	RT II – CERTIFICATION OF NON	I-DEBARMENT: Indi	vidual or (Organization
I hereby certify that the from contracting with a behalf of the above-nar contained herein and the contract award by boar contained herein; that certification, and if I do breach of my agreement	e individual or organization list a federal agency. I further ackr med organization; that the Atla hat I am under a continuing ob rd of education to notify the bo	ted above in Part I is nowledge: that I am a antic City Board of E ligation from the dat pard of education in offense to make a fa osecution under the on, permitting the b	s not deba authorized ducation it te of this d writing of llse statem law and ti	rred by the federal government of to execute this certification on its relying on the information ertification through the date of any changes to the information then tor misrepresentation in this nat it will constitute a material
Full Name (Print):	Richard B. Kaser		Title:	Member
Signature:	//h		Date:	10/27/2022

<u>CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT</u> <u>FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS</u> (continued) <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:32-44.1 (P.L. 2019, c.406)

<u>J.S.A</u>. 52:32-44.1 (P.L. 2019, c.406 ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

PART III – CERTIFICATION OF NON- Organization	-DEBARMENT: Individual or Entity Owning Greater than 50 Percent of
Section A (Check the Box that appl	lies)
⊠	Below is the name and address of the stockholder in the corporation who owns more than 50 percent of its voting stock, or of the partner in the partnership who owns more than 50 percent interest therein, or of the member of the limited liability company owning more than 50 percent interest therein, as the case may be.
Name of Individual or Organization	Nicole L. Kaser
Home Address (for Individual) or Business Address	49 Folwell Station Road, Jobstown, NJ 08041
	OR
	No one stockholder in the corporation owns more than 50 percent of its voting stock, or no partner in the partnership owns more than 50 percent interest therein, or no member in the limited liability company owns more than 50 percent interest therein, as the case may be.
Section B	(Skip if no Business entity is listed in Section A above)
	Below is the name and address of the stockholder in the corporation who owns more than 50 percent of the voting stock of the organization's parent entity, or of the partner in the partnership who owns more than 50 percent interest in the organization's parent entity, or of the member of the limited liability company owning more than 50 percent interest in organization's parent entity, as the case may be.
Stockholder/Partner/Member Owning Greater Than 50 Percent of Parent Entity	
Home Address (for Individual)	
or Business Address	00
₫	No one stockholder in the parent entity corporation owns more than 50 percent of its voting stock, no partner in the parent entity partnership owns more than 50 percent interest therein, or no member in the parent entity limited liability company owns more than 50 percent interest therein, as the case may be.

CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS (continued)

N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1 (P.L. 2019, c.406) ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

Section C - Part III Certification

I hereby certify that no individual or organization that is debarred by the federal government from contracting with a federal agency owns greater than 50 percent of the Organization listed above in Part I or, if applicable, owns greater than 50 percent of a parent entity of Atlantic City Board of Education. I further acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the above-named organization; that the Atlantic City Board of Education is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the date of contract award board of education to notify the board of education in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the board of education, permitting the board of education to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	Richard B. Kaser	Title:	Member
Signature:	1/m	Date:	10/27/2022

Part IV – CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT: Contractor – Controlled Entities					
少年,2017年,2017年,1	Stanton - publication and the state	(Average) 12. (Average) (Average) 1. (Av			
100	AND THE PERSON ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	Section A			
Below is the name and address of the corporation(s) in which the Organization listed in Pal I owns more than 50 percent of voting stock, or of the partnership(s) in which the Organization listed in Part I owns more than 50 percent interest therein, or of the limited liability company or companies in which the Organization listed above in Part I owns more than 50 percent interest therein, as the case may be.					
Name of Business Entity Business Address					
Add additional sheets if necessary					
OR					
The Organization listed above in Part I does not own greater than 50 percent of the voting stock in any corporation and does not own greater than 50 percent interest in any partnership or any limited liability company.					

CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS (continued) N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1 (P.L. 2019, c.406)

ACHS COOLING TOWER

Bid #23-020

	Section B (skip if no business en	ntities are listed	l in Sectio	n A of Part IV)		
	Below are the names and addresses of any entities in which an entity listed in Part III A owns greater than 50 percent of the voting stock (corporation) or owns greater than 50 percent interest (partnership or limited liability company).					
Name of Business Entity Controlled by Entity Listed in Section A of Part IV Business Address						
Add additional Sh	eets if necessary					
		OR				
68	No entity listed in Part III A ow	ns greater than	50 percen	t of the voting stock in any		
\square	corporation or owns greater the company.	nan 50 percent i	nterest in	any partnership or limited liability		
	Section C – I	Part IV Certifica	tion			
I hereby certify that the Organization listed above in Part I does not own greater than 50 percent of any entity that that is debarred by the federal government from contracting with a federal agency and, if applicable, does not own greater than 50 percent of any entity that in turns owns greater than 50 percent of any entity debarred by the federal government from contracting with a federal agency. I further acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the above-named organization; that the Atlantic City Board of Education is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the date of contract award by board of education to notify the board of education in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the board of education , permitting the board of education to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.						
Full Name (Print):	Richard B. Kaser		Title:	Member		
Signature:	1/2		Date:	10/27/2022		

SAMPLE DOCUMENT ONLY

A CURRENT IRS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

Depente	W-9 ugust 2013) nert of the Treesury Revenue Service	Request for Identification Number		catio	n				eque	Form ster. to the	Do n	ot
	The tree pass and and co	Type Thomas and Island										
e,i	Business name/dis	regarded entity name, if different from above									-	
8								and the same of				
	Individuation	box for fadoral tax classification: proprietor	☐ Partnership ☐	Trust/sea	mo	- 1'	Exemp	ottores (soo ins	structio	nsp	
8 6				10.51	10000	- 1	Ехопр	t payor	a code	(Year II)		
Print or type histruction	Umited Sabilit	ty company. Enter the tax classification (C-C corporation, S-	S corporation, P-partners	strict) >					om FA	TCA re	porting	
Code ff any						_						
Print or type Specific instructions on		aructions; F areat, and apt. or suite no.)		Requests	or's no	me an	d add	rous fo	ptional	1		_
oo d									•			
8	City, state, and ZIP	code										
-	List account number	ariti) here (optional)										_
		The second secon								ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY.		
Part		yer Identification Number (TIN)										_
		propriate box. The TIN provided must match the nem ding. For individuals, this is your social security numb			Socia	1 secu	LILY IS	umber	1		-	\dashv
residen	nt atien, sole prop	rietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I Instruction	s on page 3. For other				-		-			
	page 3.	yer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a n	umber, see How to get	L L			ı L	no senier	_ 1			
		n more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for gu	ildelines on whose		Emple	oyur k	lentm	cation	numb	ar	_	
numbe	r to enter.				- [-			11			
Part	Certific	cation	The second committees						ш	_		-
None of the last	penarties of perju					-						_
1. The	number shown o	n this form is my correct taxpayer identification number	per (or I am waiting for	a numbe	er to b	e Issu	Jed to	me).	and			
Sen	vice (IRS) that I ar	ackup withholding because; (a) I am exempt from bar in subject to backup withholding as a result of a fallur backup withholding, and	ckup withholding, or (b) e to report all interest o) I have n or divider	not be	en no or (c) t	ntified the IR	by the S has	e inte notifi	mal Re ed me	that I	am
3. I am	a U.S. citizen or	other U.S. person (defined below), and										
		ntered on this form (If any) indicating that I am exemp										
becaus interest general instruc	e you have talled t paid, acquisition	ns. You must cross out Item 2 above if you have be to report all Interest and dividends on your tax return or abandorment of secured property, cancellation of er than interest and dividends, you are not required to	 For real estate transa f debt, contributions to 	actions, It	tem 2 Idual	does	not a	apply. arran	For m	nt (IRA	ge V. and	-
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person i		Dat	to ►				lunia v				
Gene	eral Instruc	tions	withholding tax on foreig	gn pertner	s' sha	re of e	flocity	ely cor	recto	d incon	nc, and	1
Section	references are to th	e Infarmat Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.	4. Cortify that FATCA accorded from the FATCA	code(s) er	ntered	on thi	s form	(If early	ndic	ating th	at you	ara
about Fo	orm W-Q, at www.in Form W-Q (such as	IRS has created a page on IRS gov for information gov/ws, information about any future developments legislation enacted after we release to will be posted	Note. If you are a U.S. p W-9 to request your TIN. similar to this Form W-9.	verson and	d a rec	Lesla	givas	you a	form o	ather the	en Fon	n
on that ;	ose of Form		Definition of a U.S. per person if you are:		ladoral	tax p	rpow	se, you	are oc	rsidere	ed a U.	S.
A parson	n who is required to	file an information return with the IFIS must obtain your	An Individual who is a !									
you, pay	axpayor Identification ments made to you	on number (TIN) to report, for example, income paid to in settlement of payment card and third party notwork	 A partnership, corporal United States or under the 	he laws of	the U	Dogni	States	an creat	ted or	organia	and in t	20
abandor to an IRV	ment of secured pr	nsections, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or operly, cancellation of debt, or contributions you made	 An astata (other than a A domestic trust (as de 				action	301.7	701-71			
Use F provide	orm W-9 only if you your cornect TIN to	are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to the person requesting it (the requester) and, when	Special rules for partners the United States are go	erships. F	artner	ships	tiet o	mount	a trad	e or bu	siness	tn
applicab 1. Car		are giving is correct for you are weating for a number	such business. Further, I	in certain	COSOS	Whone	a For	m W-0	has n	ot been	TOOGA	vod,
to be les	ued).		the rules under section 1 foreign person, and pay U.S. person that is a per	the secto	n 144	5 WEN	holdin	g tax. 1	Thoras	e o per	ou are	2
3. Chi	m axamption from t	subject to backup withholding, or backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payoe. If	United States, provide Fi	Orm W-9	so the	partne	distan.	to osta	bāsh y	OUT U.S	statu.	erio E
applicab	io, you are also cert	flying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of a B U.S. trade or business is not subject to the	and avoid section 1446 v	withholdin	ig on y	our st	iero ol	partne	dites	nooma		

Cat. No. 10231X Form W-9 Flex. 8-2013)

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury

Request for Taxpayer **Identification Number and Certification**

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

20150	and the latest and th	oc milotti	u						
	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank. Kaser Mechanical, LLC					2			
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above								
is on page 3.	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check following seven boxes. Individual/sole proprietor or Corporation Socorporation Partnership single-member LLC	certa instr	4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3): Exempt payee code (if any)						
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partne Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member of LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a sin is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.	k Exen	Exemption from FATCA reporting						
cif	Other (see instructions)	ici.		(Applie	s (o accounts	maintaine	d outside	the U.S.)	
Spe	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.	Requeste	r's nam	e and ad	dress (op	tional)			
See	1150 East Broad Street					emanores.			
S	6 City, state, and ZIP code	1							
	Burlington, NJ 08016								
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)								
Part	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)						-		
	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to a	oid	Social s	security r	number				
backup resider entities	o withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, in alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other is, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to ge</i>	for a				-[
TIN, lat		٥							
	f the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name or To Give the Requester for quidelines on whose number to enter.	and _	Employ	er identi	er identification number				
rvornoc	a to dive the requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.		2 6	- 0	9 0	5 6	8 8	3	
Part	II Certification								
Under	penalties of perjury, I certify that:				A)				
2. I am Serv	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (bice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest onger subject to backup withholding; and) I have no	t beer	notified	by the	Interna			
3. I am	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and								
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting	ng is corre	ct.						
you hav acquisit other th	eation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that your failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 ition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual reting an interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide you	does not rement arra	apply. angeme	For more	tgage int , and ger	erest p nerally,	aid, paym	ents	
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person	Date ► (110	27	12	07	22		
Gen	eral Instructions • Form 1099-DIV (difunds)	vidends, i	ncludir	g those	from st	ocks o	r mutu	ual	

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

· Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross
- . Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)
- · Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property) Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

mema	Hevenue Service Go to www.irs.gov/Formivvs for inst		st intorn	nati	on.						
	Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do	not leave this line blank.									
	Chammings Electric, Inc. 2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above										
	a bosiness numerousic garded entity fidfile, it different front above										
n page 3.	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the following seven boxes. Individual/sole proprietor or				4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):						
s o						Exem	pt payee	code	(if any)		
tion	☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ▶										
Print or type. See Specific Instructions on page	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.				Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)						
96	Other (see instructions) ► 5 Address (number, street, and apt. or sulte no.) See instructions.		5				to account			e the U.	.5.)
8			Requeste	ersi	name a	na aa	aress (op	itional)			
တိ	271 W. Elmer Road 6 City, state, and ZIP code										
ļ	Vineland, NJ 08360										
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)			-	-						
			9)(
Part											
	our TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security num		UIG [Soc	ial sec	urity r	number	1 [1	\vdash
resider	nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for F	Part I, later. For other				-		-			
entities TIN, lat	s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a n	umber, see How to ge		l				JL		ا	
10000 41 0	f the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1.	Also see What Name a			ployer	denti	lication (numbe	3r		
	Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.						İ				
lucas and			1	2	2 -	1	8 2	2	2 3	7	_
Part		**************************************									
manufacture.	penalties of perjury, I certify that:	/ I Alm 6									
2. I am Serv	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer Identification numb not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from bac ice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure onger subject to backup withholding; and	kup withholding, or (b)	I have n	ot b	een no	otified	by the	Intern			
3. I am	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and										
	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) Indicating that I am exemp	9 E 55 E 7 T S	~								
you hav acquisit other th	eation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been no we falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real esta- tion or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution tan interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but the contribution in the certification.	ate transactions, item 2 ons to an Individual retire	does not ement arr	t app	oly. For ement	mort (IRA),	gage int	erest nerally	pald, , paym	ents	
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ► WWW Va	C	Date ►	(91	/18	2/20	DD.)		
Gen	eral Instructions	 Form 1099-DIV (div funds) 	/ldends,	Incl	uding '	those	from st	ocks	or mut	ual	
Section noted.	n references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	 Form 1099-MISC (v proceeds) 	varlous ty	ypes	s of inc	come	, prizes,	awar	ds, or	gross	s
related	developments. For the latest information about developments to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted ey were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	 Form 1099-B (stock transactions by broke 	20	ual f	und s	ales a	nd cert	ain oth	ner		
	16.0 A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	• Form 1099-S (proc								9 2 4 33	
av sa S	ose of Form	• Form 1099-K (merc									
Informa	vidual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an tion return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer cation number (TIN) which may be your social security number	 Form 1098 (home n 1098-T (tuition) 			erest),	1098	-E (Stuc	ient ic	an inte	erest,),
(SSN), i	ndividual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-C (cand			ndon	nent -	of secur	ed pro	nemi		
	er identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number o report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other	 Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property) Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident 									
amount	reportable on an information return. Examples of information	allen), to provide you					,				
	include, but are not limited to, the following. 1099-INT (Interest earned or paid)	If you do not return be subject to backup									ht

later.

District Locations

Administrative Building 1300 Atlantic Avenue

Atlantic City High School 1400 Albany Avenue

Atlantic City HS Boathouse 3300 Fairmount Avenue

Brighton Avenue School 30 N. Brighton Avenue

Chelsea Heights School 4101 Filbert Avenue

Dr. Martin Luther King School 1700 Marmora Avenue

New Jersey Avenue School 35 N. New Jersey Avenue

Pennsylvania Avenue School 201 N. Pennsylvania Avenue New York Avenue School 411 North New York Avenue

Richmond Avenue School 4115 Ventnor Avenue

Sovereign Avenue School 3205 Arctic Avenue

Texas Avenue School 2523 Arctic Avenue

Uptown Complex 323 Madison Avenue

Venice Park 1601 N. Penrose Avenue

Indiana Avenue School 117 N. Indiana Avenue

All Locations are in Atlantic City, NJ 08401 and subject to change.



State of New Jersey

PHIL MURPHY
Governor

SHEILA OLIVER
Lt. Governor

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF REVENUE & ENTERPRISE SERVICES
P.O. BOX 026

TRENTON, NJ 08625-034 PHONE: 609-292-2146 FAX: 609-984-6679

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO

State Treasurer

APPROVED

under the Small Business Set-Aside Act

This certificate acknowledges KASER MECHANICAL LLC as a Category 6 Approved Small Business Enterprise (SBE) that has met the criteria established by N.J.A.C. 17:13 and/or 17:14.

This certification will remain in effect for three years. Annually the business must submit, not more than 60 days prior to the anniversary of the certification approval, an annual verification statement in which it shall attest that there is no change in the ownership, control, or any other factor of the business affecting eligibility for certification as a minority or women-owned business.

If the business fails to submit the annual verification statement by the anniversary date, the certification will lapse and the business will be removed from the system (SAVI) that lists certified minority and women-owned businesses. If the business seeks to be certified again, it will have to reapply provisionally.



Issued: 4/5/2022

Certification Number: A0233-84

Peter Jowishi

Peter Lowicki Deputy Director

Expiration: 4/5/2025

The expiration date is contingent on the proper and ontime filing of all Annual Verifications for nonprovisional certificates. Please see above for more detail.



State of New Jersey

PHIL MURPHY
Governor

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF REVENUE & ENTERPRISE SERVICES
P.O. BOX 026

SHEILA OLIVER
Lt. Governor

TRENTON, NJ 08625-034 PHONE: 609-292-2146 FAX: 609-984-6679 ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO

State Treasurer

APPROVED

under the Small Business Set-Aside Act

This certificate acknowledges CHAMMINGS ELECTRIC, INC. DBA:Chammings Electric, Inc. as a Category 3 & 5 approved Small Business (SBE) that has met the criteria established by N.J.A.C. 17:13 and/or 17:14..

This registration will remain in effect for three years. Annually the business must submit, not more than 60 days prior to the anniversary of the registration notice, an annual verification statement in which it shall attest that there is no change in the ownership, revenue eligibility or control of that business.

If the business fails to submit the annual verification statement by the anniversary date, the SBE registration will lapse and the business SBE status will be revoked in the New Jersey Selective Assistance Vendor information (NJSAVI) database that lists registered Small businesses. If the business seeks to be registered again, it will have to reapply and complete a new application.



Issued: 6/23/2021

Certification Number: A0160-54

Peter Jowishi

Peter Lowicki Deputy Director

Expiration: 6/23/2024

BID DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

The following documents are to be submitted with your bid. Place a \checkmark next to each number to indicate forms are included.
√ 1. ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (if applicable) FORM
✓ 2. ADDENDUM (S) FORM (S) (if issued)
√ 3. AFFIRMATIVE ACTION LANGUAGE EXHIBIT A
√ 4. AFFIRMATIVE ACTION QUESTIONNAIRE/PROOF
✓ 5. AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES EXHIBIT B
✓ 6. BID DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST
✓ 7. BID PROPOSAL FORM
✓ 8. BID SECURITY (if applicable)
✓ 9. CERTIFICATE (CONSENT) OF SURETY
✓ 10. CONTRACTOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE/CERTFICATION FORM
√ 11. CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION FORM
✓ 12. CONTRACTOR'S REGISTRATION APPLICATION (IF APPLICABLE)
✓ 13. FORM W-9
✓ 14. EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION FORM
✓ 15. NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT FORM
✓ 16. POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM
√ 17. PRE-QUALIFICATION AFFIDAVIT FORM – ATTACH NOTICE OF CLASSIFICATION AND TOTAL AMOUNT OF UN-COMPLETED CONTRACTS
✓ 18. PREVAILING WAGES CERTIFICATION FORM
√ 19. STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP FORM
✓ 20. SUBCONTRACTOR'S DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (if applicable)
✓ 21. SWORN CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION - QUALIFICATIONS AND CREDENTIALS
✓ 22. TAXPAYER'S IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (must be included on the bid form where indicated)
✓ 23. VENDOR'S AFFIDAVIT
The following documents are not required to be submitted with the proposal, but <u>must be</u> submitted prior to the contract award:
 Proof of business registration with the state of New Jersey (NJ Business Registration Certificate) Disclosure of Investment Activities with Iran Certification of Federal Non Debarment
I have read the above and complied with the given instructions.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: TITLE: Richard B. Kaser - Member
COMPANY: Kaser Mechanical, LLC

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

ATLANTIC CITY HIGH SCHOOL COOLING TOWER

BID DOCUMENTS AND REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

All documents in this section shall be completed, signed and submitted with the bidder's bid package. Failure to submit the required bid documents and other documents so specified shall be cause to reject the bid for being non-responsive (N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-2(y)). In order for your bid to be considered responsive, all documents must be completed and returned intact.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

The undersigned Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda:

Addendum Number	<u>Dated</u>	Acknowledge Receipt
	9/30/22	(Initial)
		
·		
		
Acknowledged for: Kaser Mechanic	al, LLC Company Name	
By: Richard B. Kaser		Th
Name of Authorized Representa	tive Signature of	Authorized Representative
Member	10/27/2022	
Title	Date	

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID ONLY IF ADDENDA ISSUED

BID #23-020 ACHS COOLING TOWER ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 September 30, 2022

The following revisions have been made to the specifications package for Bid #23-020 ACHS Cooling Tower:

1. Table of Contents has been revised and reads as follows:

Table of Contents

	Page Number
Public Notice	3
Bid Documents Checklist	4
Advisory Information for Bidders	5
Instructions to Bidders	6 – 29
Title Page	30
Acknowledgment of Receipt of Addenda	31
Affirmative Action Construction Contracts Acknowledgement	32
Affirmative Action Language	33 - 35
Americans with Disabilities Act	36
Contractor's Questionnaire	37 - 38
Subcontractor's Disclosure	39 – 44
Statement of Ownership	45 – 46
Equipment Certification	47
Non-Collusion Affidavit	48
Prequalification Affidavit	49
Contractor Registration Certification	50
Prevailing Wage Certification	51
Vendors Affidavit	52
Sworn Contractor Registration	53
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran	54
C.271 Political Contribution Disclosure Form—Contractor's Instructions	55
C.271 Political Contribution Disclosure Form	56 - 57
List of Agencies with Elected Officials	58
Certification of Non Debarment for Federal Contracts	59 - 62
Form W-9 (SAMPLE)	63
Locations	64
Bid Form	65
Title Page	66
Technical Specifications	67- 144

BID #23-020 ACHS COOLING TOWER ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 September 30, 2022

۷.	New subsection	Has Deell	auucu anu	I Caus as	IUIIUVV5

31. DRAWINGS and PRINTING - APPLIES TO THIS PROJECT

Any drawings of the public works project that may be available to prospective bidders will be appended to the bid specifications package and provided as a Portable Document Format (PDF). All prospective bidders are responsible for printing their own full sized copies from the PDF provided.

3. Pages 145 and 146 have been removed.

This Addendum is now part of the official bid package and <u>must be included</u> with the bid proposal after completion of the bottom portion. **FAILURE TO INCLUDE THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE ENTIRE BID PROPOSAL**.

Kaser Mechanical, LLC	_
Company Name	
Richard B. Kaser - Member	
Name of Authorized Representative	Signature of Authorized Representative
10/21/2022	
Date	

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION—Construction Contracts Acknowledgement

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees to comply with the following:

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION—EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY IN PUBLIC CONTRACTS—EEO

The construction contractor shall complete and submit an Initial Project Workforce Report, Form AA-201 upon notification of award by the board of education. Proper completion and submission of this Report shall constitute evidence of the contractor's compliance with the regulations. Failure to submit this form may result in the contract being terminated. The contractor also agrees to submit a copy of the Monthly Project Workforce Report, Form AA-202 once a month thereafter for the duration of the contract to the Department of Labor Workforce and Development and the board of education Public Agency Compliance Officer.

All bidders should familiarize themselves with N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq. and N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et seq. MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE—EXHIBIT B. If awarded a contract, your company/firm will be required to comply with the above requirements.

Contractors and vendors are to familiarize themselves with the following document:

Vendor/Contractor Guidelines for Awarded Public Contracts

The document may be obtained from the New Jersey Division of Purchase and Property, Contract Compliance and Audit Unit, Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) Program website or by visiting the following link.

NJ Department of the Treasury Contract Compliance (state.nj.us)

Name of Company: _	Kaser Mechan	ical, LLC				
Address:1150 Ea	ast Broad Street					181
City:Burlington			_ State:	NJ	Zip Code: 08016	
Name of Authorized R	Representative:	Richard B. Kaser -	Membe	r		
Signature:	7	2		Date: _	10/27/2022	

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

EXHIBIT A

MANDATORY EQUAL OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 10:5-31 et seq. (P.L. 1975, C.127) N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et seq.

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

During the performance of this contract, the contractor agrees as follows:

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, sex, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Except with respect to affectional or sexual orientation and gender identity or expression, the contractor will ensure that equal employment opportunity is afforded to such applicants in the recruitment and employment, and that employees are treated during employment, without regard to their age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Such equal employment opportunity shall include, but not be limited to the following: employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The contractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the Public Agency Compliance Officer setting forth provisions of this nondiscrimination clause

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex.

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, will send to each labor union, with which it has a collective bargaining agreement, a notice, to be provided by the agency contracting officer, advising the labor union or workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under this act and shall post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, agrees to comply with any regulations promulgated by the Treasurer, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., as amended and supplemented from time to time and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

When hiring or scheduling workers in each construction trade, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to make good faith efforts to employ minority and women workers in each construction trade consistent with the targeted employment goal prescribed by N.J.A.C. 17:27-7.2; provided, however, that the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, may, in its discretion, exempt a contractor or subcontractor from compliance with the good faith procedures prescribed by the following provisions, A, B, and C, as long as the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program is satisfied that the contractor or subcontractor is employing workers provided by a union which provides evidence, in accordance with the standards prescribed by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, that its percentage of active "card carrying" members who are minority and women workers is equal to or greater than the targeted employment goal established in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:27-7.2. The contractor or subcontractor agrees that a good faith effort shall include compliance with the following procedures:

A. If the contractor or subcontractor has a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for a construction trade, the contractor or subcontractor shall, within three business days of the contract award, seek assurances from the union that it will cooperate with the contractor or subcontractor as it fulfills its affirmative action obligations under this contract and in accordance with the rules promulgated by the Treasurer pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., as supplemented and amended from time to time and the American with Disabilities Act. If the contractor or subcontractor is unable to obtain said assurances from the construction trade union at least five days prior to the commencement of construction work, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to afford equal employment opportunities minority and women workers directly, consistent with this chapter. If the contractor's or subcontractor's prior experience with a construction trade union, regardless of whether the union has provided said assurances, indicates a significant possibility that the trade union will not refer sufficient minority and

women workers consistent with affording equal employment opportunities as specified in this chapter, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to be prepared to provide such opportunities to minority and women workers directly, consistent with this chapter, by complying with the hiring or scheduling procedures prescribed under (B) below; and the contactor or subcontractor further agrees to take said action immediately if it determines that the union is not referring minority and women workers consistent with the equal employment opportunity goals set forth in this chapter.

- B. If good faith efforts to meet targeted employment goals have not or cannot be met for each construction trade by adhering to the procedures of (A) above, or if the contractor does not have a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for a construction trade, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to take the following actions:
 - To notify the Public Agency Compliance Officer, the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, and minority and women referral organizations listed by the Division pursuant to <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 17:27-5.3, of its workforce needs, and request referral of minority and women workers;
 - 2. To notify any minority and women workers who have been listed with it as awaiting available vacancies;
 - 3. Prior to commencement of work, to request that the local construction trade union refer minority and women workers fill job openings, provided the contractor or subcontractor has a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for the construction trade;
 - 4. To leave standing requests for additional referral to minority and women workers with the local construction trade union, provided the contractor or subcontractor has a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for the construction trade, the State Training and Employment Service and other approved referral sources in the area;
 - 5. If it is necessary to lay off some of the workers in a given trade on the construction site, layoffs shall be conducted in compliance with the equal employment opportunity and nondiscrimination standards set forth in this regulation, as well as with applicable Federal and State court decisions;
 - 6. To adhere to the following procedure when minority and women workers apply or are referred to the contractor or subcontractor:
 - i. The contractor or subcontractor shall interview the referred minority or women worker.
 - ii. If said individuals have never previously received any document or certification signifying a level of qualification lower than that required in order to perform the work of the construction trade, the contractor or subcontractor shall in good faith determine the qualifications of such individuals. The contractor or subcontractor shall hire or schedule those individuals who satisfy appropriated qualification standards in conformity with the equal employment opportunity and non-discrimination principles set forth in this chapter. However, a contractor or subcontractor shall determine that the individual at least possesses the requisite skills, and experience recognized by a union, apprentice program or a referral agency, provided the referral agency is acceptable to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO monitoring Program. If necessary, the contractor or subcontractor shall hire or schedule minority and women workers who qualify as trainees pursuant to these rules. All of the requirements, however, are limited by the provision of (C) below.
 - iii. The name of any interested women or minority individual shall be maintained on a waiting list, and shall be considered for employment as described in (i) above, whenever vacancies occur. At the request of the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, the contractor or subcontractor shall provide evidence of its good faith efforts to employ women and minorities from the list to fill vacancies.
 - iv. If, for any reason, said contractor or subcontractor determines that a minority individual or a woman is not qualified or if the individual qualifies as an advanced trainee or apprentice, the contractor or subcontractor shall inform the individual in writing of the reasons for the determination, maintain a copy of the determination in its files, and send a copy to the public agency compliance officer and to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program.

- 7. To keep a complete and accurate record of all requests made for the referral of workers in any trade covered by the contract, on forms made available by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program and submitted promptly to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program upon request.
- C. The contractor or subcontractor agrees that nothing contained in (B) preceding provision shall preclude the contractor or subcontractor from complying with the hiring hall or apprenticeship policies in any applicable collective bargaining agreement or hiring hall arrangement, and, where required by custom or agreement, it shall send journeymen and trainees to the union for referral, or to the apprenticeship program for admission, pursuant to such agreement or arrangement. However, where the practices of a union or apprenticeship program will result in the exclusion of minorities and women or the failure to refer minorities and women consistent with the targeted county employment goal, the contractor or subcontractor shall consider for employment persons referred pursuant to (B) above without regard to such agreement or arrangement; provided further, however, that the contractor or subcontractor shall not be required to employ women and minority advanced trainees and trainees in number which result in the employment of advanced trainees and trainees as a percentage of the total workforce for the construction trade, which percentage significantly exceeds the apprentice to journey worker ratio specified in the applicable collective bargaining agreement, or in the absence of a collective bargaining agreement, exceeds the ration established by practice in the area for said construction trade. Also, the contractor or subcontractor agrees that, in implementing the procedures of (B) above, it shall, where applicable, employ minority and women workers residing within the geographical jurisdiction of the union.

After notification of award, but prior to signing a construction contract, the contractor shall submit to the public agency compliance officer and the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program an initial project workforce report (Form AA-201) electronically provided to the public agency by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, through its website, for distribution to and completion by the contractor, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:27-7. The contractor also agrees to submit a copy of the Monthly Project Workforce Report once a month thereafter for the duration of this contract to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, and to the public agency compliance officer.

The contractor agrees to cooperate with the public agency in the payment of budgeted funds, as is necessary, for on-the-job and/or off-the-job programs for outreach and training of minorities and women.

D. The contractor and its subcontractors shall furnish such reports or other documents to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program as may be requested by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program from time to time in order to carry out the purposed of these regulations, and public agencies shall furnish such information as may be requested by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program for conducting a compliance investigation pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et seq.

Kaser Mechanical, LLC.

10/27/2022

Company Name

Authorized Signature Richard B. Kaser - Member Date

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYEE INFORMATION REPORT RENEWAL

This is to certify that the contractor listed below has submitted an Employee Information Report pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et. seq. and the State Treasurer has approved said report. This approval will remain in effect for the period of 15-Sep-2022 to 15-Sep-2029

KASER MECHANICAL, LLC
49 FOLWELL STATION ROAD
JOBSTOWN NJ

NJ 08041

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO

State Treasurer

EXHIBIT A

MANDATORY EQUAL OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq. (P.L. 1975, C.127) N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et seq.

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

During the performance of this contract, the contractor agrees as follows:

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, sex, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Except with respect to affectional or sexual orientation and gender identity or expression, the contractor will ensure that equal employment opportunity is afforded to such applicants in the recruitment and employment, and that employees are treated during employment, without regard to their age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Such equal employment opportunity shall include, but not be limited to the following: employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The contractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the Public Agency Compliance Officer setting forth provisions of this nondiscrimination clause

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex.

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, will send to each labor union, with which it has a collective bargaining agreement, a notice, to be provided by the agency contracting officer, advising the labor union or workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under this act and shall post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, agrees to comply with any regulations promulgated by the Treasurer, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., as amended and supplemented from time to time and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

When hiring or scheduling workers in each construction trade, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to make good faith efforts to employ minority and women workers in each construction trade consistent with the targeted employment goal prescribed by N.J.A.C. 17:27-7.2; provided, however, that the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, may, in its discretion, exempt a contractor or subcontractor from compliance with the good faith procedures prescribed by the following provisions, A, B, and C, as long as the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program is satisfied that the contractor or subcontractor is employing workers provided by a union which provides evidence, in accordance with the standards prescribed by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, that its percentage of active "card carrying" members who are minority and women workers is equal to or greater than the targeted employment goal established in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:27-7.2. The contractor or subcontractor agrees that a good faith effort shall include compliance with the following procedures:

A. If the contractor or subcontractor has a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for a construction trade, the contractor or subcontractor shall, within three business days of the contract award, seek assurances from the union that it will cooperate with the contractor or subcontractor as it fulfills its affirmative action obligations under this contract and in accordance with the rules promulgated by the Treasurer pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., as supplemented and amended from time to time and the American with Disabilities Act. If the contractor or subcontractor is unable to obtain said assurances from the construction trade union at least five days prior to the commencement of construction work, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to afford equal employment opportunities minority and women workers directly, consistent with this chapter. If the contractor's or subcontractor's prior experience with a construction trade union, regardless of whether the union has provided said assurances, indicates a significant possibility that the trade union will not refer sufficient minority and

women workers consistent with affording equal employment opportunities as specified in this chapter, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to be prepared to provide such opportunities to minority and women workers directly, consistent with this chapter, by complying with the hiring or scheduling procedures prescribed under (B) below; and the contactor or subcontractor further agrees to take said action immediately if it determines that the union is not referring minority and women workers consistent with the equal employment opportunity goals set forth in this chapter.

- B. If good faith efforts to meet targeted employment goals have not or cannot be met for each construction trade by adhering to the procedures of (A) above, or if the contractor does not have a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for a construction trade, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to take the following actions:
 - 1. To notify the Public Agency Compliance Officer, the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, and minority and women referral organizations listed by the Division pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-5.3, of its workforce needs, and request referral of minority and women workers;
 - To notify any minority and women workers who have been listed with it as awaiting available vacancies;
 - Prior to commencement of work, to request that the local construction trade union refer minority and women workers fill job openings, provided the contractor or subcontractor has a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for the construction trade;
 - 4. To leave standing requests for additional referral to minority and women workers with the local construction trade union, provided the contractor or subcontractor has a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for the construction trade, the State Training and Employment Service and other approved referral sources in the area;
 - 5. If it is necessary to lay off some of the workers in a given trade on the construction site, layoffs shall be conducted in compliance with the equal employment opportunity and nondiscrimination standards set forth in this regulation, as well as with applicable Federal and State court decisions;
 - To adhere to the following procedure when minority and women workers apply or are referred to the contractor or subcontractor:
 - i. The contractor or subcontractor shall interview the referred minority or women worker.
 - ii. If said individuals have never previously received any document or certification signifying a level of qualification lower than that required in order to perform the work of the construction trade, the contractor or subcontractor shall in good faith determine the qualifications of such individuals. The contractor or subcontractor shall hire or schedule those individuals who satisfy appropriated qualification standards in conformity with the equal employment opportunity and non-discrimination principles set forth in this chapter. However, a contractor or subcontractor shall determine that the individual at least possesses the requisite skills, and experience recognized by a union, apprentice program or a referral agency, provided the referral agency is acceptable to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO monitoring Program. If necessary, the contractor or subcontractor shall hire or schedule minority and women workers who qualify as trainees pursuant to these rules. All of the requirements, however, are limited by the provision of (C) below.
 - iii. The name of any interested women or minority individual shall be maintained on a waiting list, and shall be considered for employment as described in (i) above, whenever vacancies occur. At the request of the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, the contractor or subcontractor shall provide evidence of its good faith efforts to employ women and minorities from the list to fill vacancies.
 - iv. If, for any reason, said contractor or subcontractor determines that a minority individual or a woman is not qualified or if the individual qualifies as an advanced trainee or apprentice, the contractor or subcontractor shall inform the individual in writing of the reasons for the determination, maintain a copy of the determination in its files, and send a copy to the public agency compliance officer and to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program.

- To keep a complete and accurate record of all requests made for the referral of workers in any trade
 covered by the contract, on forms made available by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring
 Program and submitted promptly to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program upon
 request.
- C. The contractor or subcontractor agrees that nothing contained in (B) preceding provision shall preclude the contractor or subcontractor from complying with the hiring hall or apprenticeship policies in any applicable collective bargaining agreement or hiring hall arrangement, and, where required by custom or agreement, it shall send journeymen and trainees to the union for referral, or to the apprenticeship program for admission, pursuant to such agreement or arrangement. However, where the practices of a union or apprenticeship program will result in the exclusion of minorities and women or the failure to refer minorities and women consistent with the targeted county employment goal, the contractor or subcontractor shall consider for employment persons referred pursuant to (B) above without regard to such agreement or arrangement; provided further, however, that the contractor or subcontractor shall not be required to employ women and minority advanced trainees and trainees in number which result in the employment of advanced trainees and trainees as a percentage of the total workforce for the construction trade, which percentage significantly exceeds the apprentice to journey worker ratio specified in the applicable collective bargaining agreement, or in the absence of a collective bargaining agreement, exceeds the ration established by practice in the area for said construction trade. Also, the contractor or subcontractor agrees that, in implementing the procedures of (B) above, it shall, where applicable, employ minority and women workers residing within the geographical jurisdiction of the union.

After notification of award, but prior to signing a construction contract, the contractor shall submit to the public agency compliance officer and the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program an initial project workforce report (Form AA-201) electronically provided to the public agency by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, through its website, for distribution to and completion by the contractor, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:27-7. The contractor also agrees to submit a copy of the Monthly Project Workforce Report once a month thereafter for the duration of this contract to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, and to the public agency compliance officer.

The contractor agrees to cooperate with the public agency in the payment of budgeted funds, as is necessary, for on-the-job and/or off-the-job programs for outreach and training of minorities and women.

D. The contractor and its subcontractors shall furnish such reports or other documents to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program as may be requested by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program from time to time in order to carry out the purposed of these regulations, and public agencies shall furnish such information as may be requested by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program for conducting a compliance investigation pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et seq.

Company Name		Authorized Signature	Date	Hilland Congress
Chammings Electric, Inc.	$\sim \sim $	huteA	10/27/22	

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYEE INFORMATION REPORT RENEWAL

This is to certify that the contractor listed below has submitted an Employee Information Report pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et. seq. and the State Treasurer has approved said report. This approval will remain in effect for the period of 15-Dec-2021 to 15-Jan-2029

CHAMMINGS ELECTRIC INC.

271 W. ELMER ROAD

VINELAND

NJ 08360

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIC

State Treasurer

EXHIBIT B

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 Equal Opportunity for Individuals with Disability

The contractor and the Atlantic City Board of Education, (hereafter "owner") do hereby agree that the provisions of Title 11 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (the "Act") (42 U.S.C. S121 01 et seq.), which prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability by public entities in all services, programs, and activities provided or made available by public entities, and the rules and regulations promulgated pursuant there unto, are made a part of this contract. In providing any aid, benefit, or service on behalf of the owner pursuant to this contract, the contractor agrees that the performance shall be in strict compliance with the Act. In the event that the contractor, its agents, servants, employees, or subcontractors violate or are alleged to have violated the Act during the performance of this contract, the contractor shall defend the owner in any action or administrative proceeding commenced pursuant to this Act. The contractor shall indemnify, protect, and save harmless the owner, its agents, servants, and employees from and against any and all suits, claims, losses, demands, or damages, of whatever kind or nature arising out of or claimed to arise out of the alleged violation. The contractor shall, at its own expense, appear, defend, and pay any and all charges for legal services and any and all costs and other expenses arising from such action or administrative proceeding or incurred in connection therewith. In any and all complaints brought pursuant to the owner's grievance procedure, the contractor agrees to abide by any decision of the owner which is rendered pursuant to said grievance procedure. If any action or administrative proceeding results in an award of damages against the owner, or if the owner incurs any expense to cure a violation of the ADA which has been brought pursuant to its grievance procedure, the contractor shall satisfy and discharge the same at its own expense.

The owner shall, as soon as practicable after a claim has been made against it, give written notice thereof to the contractor along with full and complete particulars of the claim. If any action or administrative proceeding is brought against the owner or any of its agents, servants, and employees, the *owner shall* expeditiously forward or have forwarded to the contractor every demand, complaint, notice, summons, pleading, or other process received by the owner or its representatives.

It is expressly agreed and understood that any approval by the owner of the services provided by the contractor pursuant to this contract will not relieve the contractor of the obligation to comply with the Act and to defend, indemnify, protect, and save harmless the owner pursuant to this paragraph.

It is further agreed and understood that the owner assumes no obligation to indemnify or save harmless the contractor, its agents, servants, employees and subcontractors for any claim which may arise out of their performance of this Agreement. Furthermore, the contractor expressly understands and agrees that the provisions of this indemnification clause shall in no way limit the contractor's obligations assumed in this Agreement, nor shall they be construed to relieve the contractor from any liability, nor preclude the owner from taking any other actions available to it under any other provisions of the Agreement or otherwise at law.

Kaser Mechanical, LLC

10/27/2022

Company Name

Authorized Signature

Date

Richard B. Kaser - Member

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

<u>Contractor Questionnaire/Certification</u> (pg. 1) ACHS COOLING TOWER

Bid #23-020

Name of Company Kaser Mechanica	al, LLC		
Street Address 1150 East Broad Str	reet P	.O. Box	
City, State, Zip Burlington, NJ 080	16		
Business Phone Number (_) 609-353	-1360 Extension	Emergency Phone Number (_)609-929-8761
FAX NO. (<u>)609-353-1363</u>		kasermechanical.com office@kaserme	chanical.com
1. How many years have you been en	gaged in the contracting bus	iness under your present firm or tra	ading name?
Answer_15			
2. Have you ever failed to complete ar	ny work awarded to your cor	npany? Answer No	
If yes, when, where and with whom?	N/A	0 5	
3. Have you ever defaulted on a contra	act? Answer No		
If yes, when, where and with whom?	N1/A		
if yes, when, where and war whom: _	25		
4. Have you or other principals of your or voluntarily excluded from participation any "prior negative experience" disqual Answer_No If yes, when, where an	on in any public works projectification pursuant to N.J.S.A.	cts by any federal, state or local ag	
A	References		
ArchitectsList names of architects th	at you have worked on proje	ects within the last five (5) years:	
<u>Firm</u>	<u>Principal</u>	Phone Number	
1. The Design Collaborative	Drew Dingler	609-465-4111	
2. Remington & Vernick Engineers	Christopher Saponaro	856-795-9595	
3. PS&S	Dan Balto	732-430-7203	<u>-</u>
List name of principal bank with which	your company does business	:	
<u>Bank</u>	Officer	Phone Number	
TD Bank	Richard Tate	856-637-2821	<u></u>

Contractor Questionnaire/Certification (pg. 2)

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

<u>School Districts</u>--List names of school districts with which your company has completed projects similar to the one outlined in this bid:

	School District	<u>Official</u>	Phone Number
1.	Lenape Regional HS District Board of Education	Betty Allen	609-268-2000
2.	Monmouth County Vocational School District	Kelly Brazelton	732-431-7942
3.	Mansfield Township School District	Diane Buckley	609-298-2037

<u>Trade</u>--List names of companies within your trade with which your company does business:

<u>Firm</u>		<u>Principal</u>	Phone Number	
1.	Nadiad, Inc.	DK Patel	732-692-7723	
2.	Ranco Construction	Karen Macklin	609-801-1808	
3.	Administrative Construction Solutions (ACS)	Kevin Brosius	215-704-5274	

Certification

I declare and certify that I and the company, of which I am the agent, are not presently included on the following:

- New Jersey Department of Treasury Consolidation Debarment Report
- NJ Department of Labor and Workforce Development Prevailing Wage Debarment List
- Federal Debarred Vendor List System for Award Management (SAM.gov)

I further declare and certify that no member of the Atlantic City Board of Education, nor any officer or employee or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part by said Board of Education is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or in the supplies, materials, equipment, work or services to which it relates, or in any portion of profits thereof. If a situation so exists where a Board member, employee, officer of the board has an interest in the bid, etc., then please attach a letter of explanation to this document, duly signed by the president of the firm or company.

Name of Company Kaser Mechanical, LLC	
President/Authorized Agent Richard B. Kaser - Member	
(Print Name)	
Signature of Authorized Agent	

THIS FORM (2 Pages) MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

Subcontractor's Disclosure Statement (pg. 1)

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

The Kaser Mechanical, LLC (Name of Bidd	ding Company)
PLEASE CHECK ONE will subcontract a po	ortion of this project.
will not subcontract	any portion of this project.
Authorized Agent Richard B. Kaser	Title _ Member
Signature of Bidder	Date10/27/2022

If the bidder <u>IS NOT</u> going to subcontract any portion of this project, the bidder need not complete any further part of this document.

If the bidder **WILL** subcontract a portion of this project, the bidder must do the following:

- Identify the contract number and type of work he intends to subcontract.
- Provide the name, address and other pertinent information about the subcontractor.
- If the cost of the work by the subcontractor shall exceed \$20,000, the bidder shall provide in the bid package subcontractors (N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-18).
 - Notice of Classification
 - * Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts
 - * Contractor's Registration Certificate (Projects over \$2,000.00)

Please list subcontractor(s) on the following pages.

Bidders may make extra copies of the following pages.

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

Subcontractor's Disclosure Statement (pg. 2)

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

Subcontractor for: Electrical					
(Type of W	/ork)				
Name of Subcontracting Company Chammings Election	ric, Inc.				
Address 271 W Elmer Road					
City, State, Zip Vineland, NJ 08360	Ÿ.				
Telephone 856-691-0653 Fa	ax856-691-6225				
Authorized Agent Michael Patane T	itle President				
Will the cost of subcontract exceed \$20,000?					
Yes Estimated Value of Contrac	ct \$ 25,800.00				
No Estimated Value of Contrac	•				
If checked $\boldsymbol{YES},$ the subcontractor must be pre-qualified to pathe following:	If checked YES , the subcontractor must be pre-qualified to perform the work. The bidder must provide in the bid package the following:				
 The subcontractor's Notice of Classification The subcontractor's Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts The subcontractor's Contractor's Registration Certificate (Projects over \$2,000.00). 					
Certification of Equipment; Performance Security, etc.					
The Kaser Mechanical, LLC	hereby certifies the above named				
Name of Bidding Company	norest, continue and above named				
subcontractor has the personnel, equipment, experience, fin contract in full accordance with the bid specifications.	nancial and sufficient means to complete their portion of the				
Name of Bidding Company Kaser Mechanical, LLC					
Name of Authorized Agent Richard B. Kaser - Member					
Signature of Authorized Agent					

<u>Subcontractor's Disclosure Statement</u> (pg. 4) ACHS COOLING TOWER

Bid #23-020

3. Subcontractor for: Electric					
(Туре	of Work)				
Name of Subcontracting CompanyChammings Electric, Inc.					
Address 271 W. Elmer Road					
City, State, Zip Vineland, NJ 08360					
Telephone (856) 691-0653	Fax (856) 691-6225				
Authorized Agent Michael Patane	Title President				
Will the cost of subcontract exceed \$20,000?					
Yes Estimated Value of Co	ontract \$				
No Estimated Value of Co	ontract \$				
If checked yes , the subcontractor must be pre-qualified package the following:	d to perform the work. The bidder must provide in the bid				
 The subcontractor's Notice of Classification The subcontractor's Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts The subcontractor's Contractor's Registration Certificate (Projects over \$2,000.00). 					
Certification of Equipment; Performance Security, etc.					
The Chammings Electric, Inc. Name of Bidding Co	hereby certifies the above named				
subcontractor has the personnel, equipment, experience, financial and sufficient means to complete their portion of the contract in full accordance with the bid specifications.					
Name of Bidding Company Chammings Electric	c, Inc.				
Name of Authorized Agent Michael Patane					
Signature of Authorized Agent					

<u>Subcontractor's Disclosure Statement</u> (pg. 3) ACHS COOLING TOWER

Bid #23-020

2. Subcontractor for:				
(Type of Work)				
Name of Subcontracting Company				
Address				
City, State, Zip				
Telephone Fax				
Authorized Agent Title				
Will the cost of subcontract exceed \$20,000?				
Yes Estimated Value of Contract \$				
No Estimated Value of Contract \$				
If checked yes , the subcontractor must be pre-qualified to perform the work. The bidder must provide in the bid package the following:				
 The subcontractor's Notice of Classification The subcontractor's Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts The subcontractor's Contractor's Registration Certificate (Projects over \$2,000.00). 				
Certification of Equipment; Performance Security, etc.				
The hereby certifies the above named				
Name of Bidding Company				
subcontractor has the personnel, equipment, experience, financial and sufficient means to complete their portion of the contract in full accordance with the bid specifications.				
Name of Bidding Company				
Name of Authorized Agent				
Signature of Authorized Agent				

<u>Subcontractor's Disclosure Statement</u> (pg. 4) ACHS COOLING TOWER

Bid #23-020

3. Subcontractor for: (Type of Work)					
Name of Subcontracting Company					
Address					
City, State, Zip					
Telephone Fax					
Authorized Agent Title					
Will the cost of subcontract exceed \$20,000?					
Yes Estimated Value of Contract \$					
No Estimated Value of Contract \$					
If checked yes , the subcontractor must be pre-qualified to perform the work. The bidder must provide in the bid package the following:					
 The subcontractor's Notice of Classification The subcontractor's Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts The subcontractor's Contractor's Registration Certificate (Projects over \$2,000.00). 					
Certification of Equipment; Performance Security, etc.					
The hereby certifies the above named Name of Bidding Company					
subcontractor has the personnel, equipment, experience, financial and sufficient means to complete their portion of the contract in full accordance with the bid specifications.					
Name of Bidding Company					
Name of Authorized Agent					
Signature of Authorized Agent					

<u>Subcontractor's Disclosure Statement</u> (pg. 5) ACHS COOLING TOWER

Bid #23-020

4. Subcontractor for: NA (Type of Work)					
					Name of Subcontracting Company
Address					
City, State, Zip					
Telephone Fax					
Authorized Agent Title					
Will the cost of subcontract exceed \$20,000?					
Yes Estimated Value of Contract \$					
No Estimated Value of Contract \$					
If checked yes , the subcontractor must be pre-qualified to perform the work. The bidder must provide in the bid package the following: • The subcontractor's Notice of Classification • The subcontractor's Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts • The subcontractor's Contractor's Registration Certificate (Projects over \$2,000.00).					
Certification of Equipment; Performance Security, etc.					
The hereby certifies the above named					
Name of Bidding Company					
subcontractor has the personnel, equipment, experience, financial and sufficient means to complete their portion of the contract in full accordance with the bid specifications.					
Name of Bidding Company					
Name of Authorized Agent					
Signature of Authorized Agent					

<u>Subcontractor's Disclosure Statement</u> (pg. 6) ACHS COOLING TOWER

Bid #23-020

(Other Trades)

A.	Name of Trade/Type of Work	VIA		
	Name of Subcontracting Company			
	Address			
	City, State, Zip			
		Fax		
	Authorized Agent	Title		
	Value of Contract \$			
	Bid Submittals from Subcontractor			
		Contractor's Registration Certific	NI	
В.	Name of Trade/Type of Work	J/A	e5.55	
	Telephone	Fax		
	Authorized Agent	Title		
	Value of Contract \$			
	Bid Submittals from Subcontractor			
	Notice of Classification	Contractor's Registration Certific	cate Uncompleted Contracts	
C.	Name of Trade/Type of Work	J/A		
	Name of Subcontracting Company			
	Address			
	City, State, Zip			
	Telephone	Fax		
	Authorized Agent	Title		
	Value of Contract \$			
	Bid Submittals from Subcontractor			
	Notice of Classification	Contractor's Registration Certific	cate Uncompleted Contracts	
•		Signature of Authorized Agent		

STOCKHOLDER/PARTNERSHIP DISCLOSURE AND STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all bid and proposal submissions. Failure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the bid or proposal.

Name of Organization: Kaser Mechanical, LLC			
Organization Address: 1150 East Broad Street, Burlington, NJ 08016			
Part I Check the box that represents the type of business organization:			
□Sole Proprietorship (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV) □Non-Profit Corporation (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV) □For-Profit Corporation (any type) □Limited Liability Company (LLC) □Partnership □Limited Partnership □Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) □Other (be specific):			
Part II			
The list below contains the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who own 10 percent or more of its stock, of any class, or of all individual partners in the partnership who own a 10 percent or greater interest therein, or of all members in the limited liability company who own a 10 percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (COMPLETE THE LIST BELOW IN THIS SECTION)			
No one stockholder in the corporation owns 10 percent or more of its stock, of any class, or no individual partner in the partnership owns a 10 percent or greater interest therein, or no member in the limited liability company owns a 10 percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (SKIP TO PART IV)			
(Please attach additional sheets if more space is needed): Name of Individual or Business Entity Business Address			
Richard B. Kaser 49 Folwell Station Road, Jobstown, NJ 08041			
Nicole L. Kaser 49 Folwell Station Road, Jobstown, NJ 08041			
Part III DISCLOSURE OF 10% OR GREATER OWNERSHIP IN THE STOCKHOLDERS, PARTNERS OR LLC MEMBERS LISTED IN PART II			
If a bidder has a direct or indirect parent entity which is publicly traded, and any person holds a 10 percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity as of the last annual federal Security and Exchange Commission (SEC) or foreign equivalent filing, ownership disclosure can be met by providing links to the website(s) containing the last annual filing(s) with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission (or foreign equivalent) that contain the name and address of each person holding a 10% or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity, along with the relevant page numbers of the filing(s) that contain the information on each such person. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed .			

STOCKHOLDER/PARTNERSHIP DISCLOSURE AND STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP (continued) N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

Website (URL) containing the last annual SEC (or foreign equivalent) filing	Page #'s
N/A	

Please list the names and addresses of each stockholder, partner or member owning a 10 percent or greater interest in any corresponding corporation, partnership and/or limited liability company (LLC) listed in Part II **other than for any publicly traded parent entities referenced above**. The disclosure shall be continued until names and addresses of every non-corporate stockholder, and individual partner, and member exceeding the 10 percent ownership criteria established pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 has been listed. **Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.**

Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity Listed in Part II	Business Address
N/A	

Part IV Certification

I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the bidder/proposer; that the **Atlantic City Board of Education** is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with the **Atlantic City Board of Education** to notify the **Atlantic City Board of Education** in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the, permitting the **Atlantic City Board of Education** to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	Richard B. Kaser	Title:	Member
Signature:	12	Date:	10/27/2022

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

In acco	rdance with N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-23, I hereby certify that:
A)	Kaser Mechanical, LLC owns all the necessary equipment as required by the
	(Name of Company)
	specifications and to complete the specified public work project.
	OR
В)	leases or controls all the necessary equipment as required (Name of Company)
	by the specifications, and to complete the specified public work project.
	PLEASE NOTE: If your company is not the actual owner of the equipment, you shall submit with the bid:
	1. A certificate stating the source from which the equipment will be obtained, and
	Obtain and submit with the bid a certificate from the owner and person in control of the equipment, definitely granting to the bidder the control of the equipment required during such time it may be necessary for the completion of that portion of the contract for which said equipment will be necessary.
Name	of Company Kaser Mechanical, LLC
Addres	ss 1150 East Broad Street
City, S	tate, zip_Burlington, NJ 08016
	ized Agent Richard B. Kaser Title Member
	Signature of Authorized Agent

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

STATE OF : New Jersey)
COUNTY OF: Burlington)
I, Richard B. Kaser , of Jobstown in the County
of Burlington , State of New Jersey , of full age, being duly sworn according to the law on my oath, depose and say that:
I ammember of the firm ofKaser Mechanical, LLC, the bidder making the bid for the herein project, and that I executed said bid with full authority to do so, that said bidder has not directly or indirectly entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free, competitive bidding in connection with the project named in this bid, and that all statements contained in said bid and in this Affidavit are true and correct, and made with full knowledge that the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION relies upon the truth of the statement contained in said bid and in the statements contained in this Affidavit in awarding the contract for said project.
I warrant that no requirement or commitment was made in reference to any political contribution to any party, person or elected official, and that no undisclosed benefits of any kind were promised to anyone connected with the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION or any political party in reference hereto.
I further warrant that no person or selling agency has been employed or retained to solicit or secure such contract upon an agreement or understanding for a commission, percentage, brokerage or contingent fee, EXCEPT bona fide employees or bona fide established commercial or selling agencies maintained by:
Kaser Mechanical, LLC
(Name of Contractor)
I further warrant and represent that I have never been convicted of or acknowledged or admitted to any payment of kickbacks or unlawful gifts to any government official, school board official or employee for which conduct the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION deems me disqualified from doing business with them under such circumstances.
I also understand that the above disqualification does not apply to any vendor who cooperates with the prosecution and gives supporting testimony on behalf of the prosecution in the course of a judicial inquiry.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME
THIS 27th DAY OF October , 20 22
(Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC) Signature of Affiant
NOTARY PUBLIC OF: New Jersey Richard B. Kaser - Member
Print/type name of Affiant
My Commission Expires: December 7, 2022
Notary Public - State of New Jersey Commission # 50073201 My Comm. Expires Dec. 7, 2022

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

STATE OF : New Jersey)
COUNTY OF: Cumberland)
I, Michael Patane , of Sewell in the County
of Gloucester , State of New Jersey , of full age, being duly sworn according to the law on my oath, depose and say that:
I amPresidentof the firm ofChammings Electric, Inc, the bidder making the bid for the herein project, and that I executed said bid with full authority to do so, that said bidder has not directly or indirectly entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free, competitive bidding in connection with the project named in this bid, and that all statements contained in said bid and in this Affidavit are true and correct, and made with full knowledge that the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION relies upon the truth of the statement contained in said bid and in the statements contained in this Affidavit in awarding the contract for said project.
I warrant that no requirement or commitment was made in reference to any political contribution to any party, person or elected official, and that no undisclosed benefits of any kind were promised to anyone connected with the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION or any political party in reference hereto.
I further warrant that no person or selling agency has been employed or retained to solicit or secure such contract upon an agreement or understanding for a commission, percentage, brokerage or contingent fee, EXCEPT bona fide employees or bona fide established commercial or selling agencies maintained by:
Chammings Electric, Inc.
(Name of Contractor) I further warrant and represent that I have never been convicted of or acknowledged or admitted to any payment of kickbacks or unlawful gifts to any government official, school board official or employee for which conduct the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION deems me disqualified from doing business with them under such circumstances. I also understand that the above disqualification does not apply to any vendor who cooperates with the prosecution and gives supporting testimony on behalf of the prosecution in the course of a judicial inquiry.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME
THIS 27th DAY OF October 20 22 (Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC) Signature of Affiant
NOTARY PUBLIC OF: New Jersey Michael Patane Print/type name of Affiant
My Commission Expires: 07/29/26 My Commission Expires: 07/29/26 NOTAR / 8
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

PREQUALIFICATION AFFIDAVIT

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

The below affidavit must be submitted with y	our bid for projects over \$2	20,000.00 pursuar	nt to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-32	<u>}</u> :
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)			
COUNTY OF Burlington) ss)			
I, Richard B. Kaser	of the City of Jobstow	/n	in the County of Burli	ngton
and the State of $_^{\rm NJ}$ of full age, being duly swor	n according to law on my o	oath depose and s	ay that:	
No Material Adverse Change in Qual	<u>ification</u>			
I am member above named project. The answers to the adverse change in the qualification inform 18A:18A-32 et seq.) as amended, except litigation or other action that may jeopard	nation subsequent to the as set forth herewith. I	re true and corr latest statemen further certify the	nt submitted as require nat there is not now p	been no material ed (N.J.S.A. ending any
Notice of Classification (DPMC 27)				
Kaser Mechanical, LLC	(Name of Company) is c	lassified by the	State of New Jersey ur	nder Chapter 105,
Laws of 1962, as amended. This Classific	cation became effective	March 19, 20)21 <i>(</i> Dat	<u>:e)</u>
Type of Contract/Trade Classified: C009	General Construction, C	0032 HVACR, C	030 Plumbing	
Classification Approved Amount \$	40,000,000.00			
A copy of my valid and active prequalification Property Management and Construction h			epartment of Treasury	, Division of
Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts	(DPMC 701)			
The total amount of uncompleted work is	\$_18,263,703.16	as of _1	0/01/2022	(Date).
A copy of the company's Total Amount of				the bid.
//2 -		10/27/2022		
Signature of Authorized Representat	ive Richard B. Kaser - Me	Constitution of the State of th	Date	
Sworn and subscribed to before me this _	27th day of _	October	_ in the Year 2022	
Signature of Notary	Deirdre Smith Print Name of Notar		blic of New Jersey	
My Commission Expires: December		7	2022	-SEAL-
Mont	1	Day	Year	
This affidavit does <u>not</u> take the place of the issued by the State of New Jersey, both of DEIRDRE SMITH				
DETRUKE SWITH Notary Public - State of New Jersey				

Notary Public - State of New Jersey | Commission # 50073201 | My Comm. Expires Dec. 7, 2022 | THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID



State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 33 W. STATE STREET PO BOX 034 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0034

REPLY TO: TEL: (609) 943-3400 FAX: (609) 292-7651

TOTAL AMOUNT OF UNCOMPLETED CONTRACTS

(This form is to be used with the NOTICE OF CLASSIFICATION when submitting bids to the Department of Education.)

I Certify that the amount of uncompleted work on contracts is \$ 18,763,703.16

The amount claimed includes uncompleted portions of all currently held contracts from all sources (public and private) in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:19-2.13.

I further certify that the amount of this bid proposal, including all outstanding incomplete contracts does not exceed my pregualification dollar limit.

Affix corporate seal here

Sworn to and subscribed before me This day of Charles 20 7.2

Notary Public

DEIRDRE SMITH
Notary Public - State of New Jersey
Commission # 50073201
My Comm. Expires Dec. 7, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

By Kaser Mechanical, LLC

Name of Firm

Signa ture

Richard B. Kaser

Member

Title

1150 East Broad Street

Business Address

Burlington, NJ 08016

609-353-1360

Phone

KASER MECHANICAL LLC 1150 EAST BROAD STREET BURLINGTON, NJ 08016

State of New Jersey



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 33 WEST STATE STREET - P.O. BOX 034 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0034



NOTICE OF CLASSIFICATION

In accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-27 et seq (Department of Education) and N.J.S.A. 52:35-1 (Department of the Treasury) and any rules and regulations issued pursuant hereto, you are hereby notified of your classification to do State work for the Department (s) as previously noted.

Aggregate Amount	Trade(s) & License(s)	Effective Oate	Expiration Date
\$40,000,000	C009 -GENERAL CONSTRUCTION/ALTER.& ADDITIONS	03/29/2021	03/28/2023
	C032 -HVACR	03/29/2021	
	license #: 19HC00160600		
	CO30 -PLUMBING	03/29/2021	
	license #: 36BI01244100		

- Licenses associated with certain trades are on file with the Division of Property Management & Construction (DPMC).
- · Current license information must be verified prior to bid award.
- A copy of the DPMC 701 Form (Total Amount of Uncompleted Projects) may be accessed from the DPMC website at http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/dpmc/Assets/Files/dpmc-27 03 07.pdf,

ANY ATTEMPT BY A CONTRACTOR TO ALTER OR MISREPRESENT ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN PROSECUTION AND/OR DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION OR DISQUALIFICATION. INFORMATION ON AGGREGATE AMOUNTS CAN BE VERIFIED ON THE <u>DPMC WEB SITE</u>.

March 19, 2021

Effective Date:

CONTRACTOR NOTICE OF PREQUALIFICATION

for Kaser Mechanical, LLC 49 Folwell Station Road Jobstown, NJ 08041

In accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:7G-41 and any rules and regulations issued pursuant hereto, your firm has been approved with the NJSDA for Prequalification:

Expiration Date: March 28, 2023		Aggregate Limit: \$40 Million
Construction Manager as Constructor	Sprinkler Systems	☐ Pile Driving
Design Build	Sheet Metal (Mechanical)	Prefabrication Buildings
General Construction	Electrical	Prefabrication Music/Sound Clean Rooms
★ General Construction/Alterations &	Communications Systems	Relocatable Buildings
Additions		
Partitions/Ceilings	Fire Alarm/Signal Systems	Asbestos Removal/Treatment
Doors & Hardware	Security/Intrusion Alarms	Asbestos Removal/Mechanical
Windows	Audio Visual Systems	Waste Removal Toxic/Hazardous
Siding & Gutters	Site Work	Radon Mitigation
Carpeting	Sewage & Water Treatment Plan	ts Lead Paint Abatement
☐ Flooring/Tile	Sewer Piping & Storm Drains	Detention Equipment Systems
Millwork	Landscape Construction	Energy Management Systems
Insulation	☐ Underground Water & Utilities	Elevators
Acoustical	Road Construction & Paving	Museum Exhibits
Concrete/Foundation Footings/	Athletic Fields/Tracks/Courts	Test Boring
Masonry Work		
Gunite	Athletic Fields/Synthetic Turf	☐ Well Drilling
☐ Demolition	☐ Pumping Stations	Microbial Remediation
☐ Fencing	Landscape Irrigation	Food Service Equipment
Historical Light Fixture Restoration	Roofing-Membrane EPDM	School Furnishings
Historical Restoration	☐ Roofing-Membrane PVC/CPE/CS	PE Lab Furniture/Equipment
Pre-Cast Concrete	Roofing-Membrane Modified Bit	umen Seating/Bleachers
Curtain Walls	Roofing-Urethane	Swimming Pools
Architectural Cast Iron	Roofing-Built Up	☐ Dust Collectors
Welding	☐ Roofing-Metal	☐ Signage & Graphics
Structural Steel & Ornamental Iron	☐ Roofing-Tile/Slate/Shingles	Septic Systems
★ Plumbing	Caulking & Waterproofing	Stage Equipment
Oil & Gas Burners	☐ Scaffolding	Underground Storage Tanks/Closure &
N - 40	50000000	Installation
★ HVACR	☐ Roofing-Historical Sites	☐ Underground Storage Tanks/Installation
☐ Boilers (New Repair)	☐ Roofing-TPO	☐ Underground Storage Tanks/Closure
Service Station	Painting-General	UST/Tank Testing
Solar Energy Systems	Painting-Tanks/Steel Structures/	☐ Underground Storage Tanks/
	Elevated Structures	Corrosion Protection Systems Analysis
☐ Energy Services (ESCO)	Painting-Historical Sites	☐ Above Ground Storage Tanks
Geothermal Loop Systems	Sandblasting	Site Remediation
☐ Fireproof Applications	Divers	☐ Inside Plant Cable
Insulation (Mechanical)	Barges	Outside Plant Cable
Fire Suppression Systems	☐ Bulkhead & Docks	Fiber Installation & Splicing
☐ Control Systems	☐ Jetty & Breakwater	
Darking & Control Systems	Drodging	

ANY ATTEMPT TO ALTER OR MISREPRESENT ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN PROSECUTION, DEBARMENT, AND/OR DISQUALIFICATION.

Information contained in this notice can be verified at: https://sda03.njsda.gov/PublicReportsUI/VendorSearch.aspx

PREQUALIFICATION AFFIDAVIT

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

The below affidavit must be submitted with your bid for projects over \$20,000.00 pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-32:					
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)					
COUNTY OF Cumberland)					
I, Michael Patane of the City of Sewell in the County of Gloucester					
and the State of _of full age, being duly sworn according to law on my oath depose and say that:					
No Material Adverse Change in Qualification					
I am President (Position in Company), and the bidder for the above named project. The answers to the following statements are true and correct and that there has been no material adverse change in the qualification information subsequent to the latest statement submitted as required (N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-32 et seq.) as amended, except as set forth herewith. I further certify that there is not now pending any litigation or other action that may jeopardize my rating, status or contract limits from their current limits.					
Notice of Classification (DPMC 27)					
Chammings Electric, Inc. (Name of Company) is classified by the State of New Jersey under Chapter 105,					
Laws of 1962, as amended. This Classification became effective					
Type of Contract/Trade Classified:					
Classification Approved Amount \$ 15,000,000					
A copy of my valid and active prequalification/classification certificate from the Department of Treasury, Division of Property Management and Construction has been submitted with this bid.					
Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts (DPMC 701)					
The total amount of uncompleted work is \$_7,165,362.88 as of(Date).					
A copy of the company's Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts form is required to be submitted with the bid.					
MANAU at 10/27/2022					
Signature of Authorized Representative Date					
Sworn and subscribed to before me this27th day of in the Year2022					
Cindy Boehm Notary Public of New Jersey					
Signature of Notary Print Name of Notary					
My Commission Expires: July 29 2026 SEAL-					
Month Day Year NOTAR					
This affidavit does <u>not</u> take the place of the "Notice of Classification" or the "Total Amount of Uncompleted Contracts" issued by the State of New Jersey, both of which must be submitted with the bid package of each bidden of New Jersey. New Jersey with the bid package of each bidden of New Jersey with the bid package of each bidden of New Jersey.					



DPMC 701 (3/05)

State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 33 W. STATE STREET PO BOX 034 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0042

REPLY TO: TEL: (609) 943-3400 FAX: (609) 984-8495

TOTAL AMOUNT OF UNCOMPLETED CONTRACTS

(This form is to be used with the NOTICE OF CLASSI	FICATION when submitting bids to the Department of Education.)
I Certify that the amount of uncompleted work on con	tracts is \$ 7,165,362.88
The amount claimed includes uncompleted portions of accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:19-2.13.	of all currently held contracts from all sources (public and private) in
I further certify that the amount of this bid proposal, in prequalification dollar limit.	cluding all outstanding incomplete contracts does not exceed my
a come de liberaria dessa a mana	
MANAR	Respectfully submitted,
Affilia	By Chammings Electric, Inc.
corporate	Name of Firm
Thele 3	Signature
	President
	Tille
Sworn to and	271 W. Elmer Road
subscribed before me This 27th day of October	Business Address
Notary Public Notary Public Storm 188100 188100	Vineland, New Jersey 08360
NOTARY &	
NO PUBLIC /	(856) 691-0653
20 20 20 P. O. S.	Phone

CHAMMINGS ELECTRIC, INC. 271 W. ELMER ROAD VINELAND, NJ 08360

State of New Jersey



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 33 WEST STATE STREET - P.O. BOX 034 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0034



NOTICE OF CLASSIFICATION

In accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-27 et seq (Department of Education) and N.J.S.A. 52:35-1 (Department of the Treasury) and any rules and regulations issued pursuant hereto, you are hereby notified of your classification to do State work for the Department (s) as previously noted.

Aggregate	Trade(s) & License(s)	Effective	Expiration
Amount		Date	Date
\$15,000,000	C047 -ELECTRICAL license #: 34EB01120300	06/16/2022	06/15/2024

- Licenses associated with certain trades are on file with the Division of Property Management & Construction (DPMC).
- Current license information must be verified prior to bid award.
- A copy of the DPMC 701 Form (Total Amount of Uncompleted Projects) may be accessed from the DPMC website at http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/dpmc/Assets/Files/dpmc-27_03_07.pdf.

ANY ATTEMPT BY A CONTRACTOR TO ALTER OR MISREPRESENT ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN PROSECUTION AND/OR DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION OR DISQUALIFICATION. INFORMATION ON AGGREGATE AMOUNTS CAN BE VERIFIED ON THE DPMC WEB SITE.

CONTRACTOR NOTICE OF PREQUALIFICATION

for Chammings Electric, Inc. 271 W. Elmer Road Vineland, NJ 08360

In accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:7G-41 and any rules and regulations issued pursuant hereto, your firm has been approved with the NJSDA for Prequalification:

Effective Date: May 24, 2022 Expiration Date: June 15, 2024	Agg	gregate Limit: \$15 Million
Construction Manager as Constructor	Sprinkler Systems	Pile Driving
Design Build	Sheet Metal (Mechanical)	Prefabrication Buildings
General Construction	★ Electrical	Prefabrication Music/Sound Clean Rooms
General Construction/Alterations &	Communications Systems	Relocatable Buildings
Additions		
Partitions/Ceilings	Fire Alarm/Signal Systems	Asbestos Removal/Treatment
Doors & Hardware	Security/Intrusion Alarms	Asbestos Removal/Mechanical
Windows	Audio Visual Systems	☐ Waste Removal Toxic/Hazardous
Slding & Gutters	Site Work	Radon Mitigation
☐ Carpeting	Sewage & Water Treatment Plants	Lead Paint Abatement
☐ Flooring/Tile	Sewer Piping & Storm Drains	Detention Equipment Systems
Millwork	Landscape Construction	☐ Energy Management Systems
Insulation	Underground Water & Utilities	Elevators
☐ Acoustical	Road Construction & Paving	Museum Exhibits
Concrete/Foundation Footings/	Athletic Fields/Tracks/Courts	Test Boring
Masonry Work		
Gunite	Athletic Fields/Synthetic Turf	Well Drilling
Demolition	Pumping Stations	Microbial Remediation
Fencing	Landscape Irrigation	Food Service Equipment
☐ Historical Light Fixture Restoration	Roofing-Membrane EPDM	School Furnishings
☐ Historical Restoration	☐ Roofing-Membrane PVC/CPE/CSPE	☐ Lab Furniture/Equipment
Pre-Cast Concrete	Roofing-Membrane Modified Bitumen	Seating/Bleachers
Curtain Walls	☐ Roofing-Urethane	Swimming Pools
Architectural Cast Iron	Roofing-Built Up	☐ Dust Collectors
Welding	Roofing-Metal	Signage & Graphics
Structural Steel & Ornamental Iron	Roofing-Tile/Slate/Shingles	Septic Systems
Plumbing	Caulking & Waterproofing	Stage Equipment
Oil & Gas Burners	Scaffolding	Underground Storage Tanks/Closure & Installation
HVACR	Roofing-Historical Sites	Underground Storage Tanks/Installation
Boilers (New Repair)	Roofing-TPO	Underground Storage Tanks/Closure
Service Station	Painting-General	UST/Tank Testing
Solar Energy Systems	Painting-Tanks/Steel Structures/	Underground Storage Tanks/
	Elevated Structures	Corrosion Protection Systems Analysis
Energy Services (ESCO)	Painting-Historical Sites	Above Ground Storage Tanks
Geothermal Loop Systems	Sandblasting	Site Remediation
Fireproof Applications	Divers	Inside Plant Cable
Insulation (Mechanical)	Barges	Outside Plant Cable
Fire Suppression Systems	Bulkhead & Docks	Fiber Installation & Splicing
Control Systems	Jetty & Breakwater	
Parking & Control Systems	Dredging	

ANY ATTEMPT TO ALTER OR MISREPRESENT ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN PROSECUTION, DEBARMENT, AND/OR DISQUALIFICATION.

Information contained in this notice can be verified at: https://sda03.njsda.gov/PublicReportsUI/VendorSearch.aspx

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

It is the determination of the Atlantic City Board of Education that this is a public works project which contract amount in total will exceed \$2,000.00 (two thousand dollars), therefore, pursuant to the Public Works Contractor Registration Act -- N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48 et seq., contractors are to be aware of the following:

No contractor shall bid on any contract for public work as defined in section 2 of P.L.1963, c. 150 (C.34:11-56.26) unless the contractor is registered pursuant to this act. No contractor shall list a subcontractor in a bid proposal for the contract unless the subcontractor is registered pursuant to P.L.1999, c.238 (C.34:11-56.48 et seq.) at the time the bid is made. No contractor or subcontractor, including a subcontractor not listed in the bid proposal, shall engage in the performance of any public work subject to the contract, unless the contractor or subcontractor is registered pursuant to that act.

I certify that our company understands that the project of the Atlantic City Board of Education requires that all contractors and subcontractors listed in this proposal possess a valid Contractor Registration Certificate or submit with its bid a copy of the registration application (contractors and subcontractors) at the time the proposal is received by the Board and furthermore certify that I will provide copies of the valid certificates prior to the award of contract.

Name of Company Kaser Mechanical, LLC	
Authorized Agent Richard B. Kaser	Title Member
Authorized Signature	

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

It is the determination of the Atlantic City Board of Education that this is a public works project which contract amount in total will exceed \$2,000.00 (two thousand dollars), therefore, pursuant to the Public Works Contractor Registration Act -- N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48 et seq., contractors are to be aware of the following:

No contractor shall bid on any contract for public work as defined in section 2 of P.L.1963, c. 150 (C.34:11-56.26) unless the contractor is registered pursuant to this act. No contractor shall list a subcontractor in a bid proposal for the contract unless the subcontractor is registered pursuant to P.L.1999, c.238 (C.34:11-56.48 et seq.) at the time the bid is made. No contractor or subcontractor, including a subcontractor not listed in the bid proposal, shall engage in the performance of any public work subject to the contract, unless the contractor or subcontractor is registered pursuant to that act.

I certify that our company understands that the project of the Atlantic City Board of Education requires that all contractors and subcontractors listed in this proposal possess a valid Contractor Registration Certificate or submit with its bid a copy of the registration application (contractors and subcontractors) at the time the proposal is received by the Board and furthermore certify that I will provide copies of the valid certificates prior to the award of contract.

Name of Company Chammings Electric, Inc.	
Authorized Agent Michael Patane	_Title _ President
Authorized Signature	

PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

It is the determination of the Atlantic City Board of Education that this is a public works project that in total will exceed \$2,000.00 (two thousand dollars), therefore prevailing wages rules and regulations apply as promulgated by the New Jersey Prevailing Wage Act and in conformance with N.J.S.A. 34:11-56:25 et seq.

Certification

- 1. I certify that our company understands that this project of the Board of Education requires prevailing wages to be paid in full accordance with the law.
- 2. I further certify that all subcontractors named in this bid understand that this project requires the subcontractor to pay prevailing wages in full accordance with the law.

Non-compliance Statement

If it is found that any worker, employed by the contractor or any subcontractor covered by said contract, has been paid a rate of wages less than the prevailing wage required to be paid by such contract, the Board of Education, may begin proceedings to terminate the contractor's or subcontractor's right to proceed with the work, or such part of the work as to which there has been a failure to pay required wages and to prosecute the work to completion or otherwise. The contractor and his sureties shall be liable for any excess costs occasioned thereby to the public body.

NOTIFICATION OF VIOLATIONS - New Jersey Department of Labor and Workforce Development

Has the bidder or any person having an "interest" with the bidder, been notified by the New Jersey Department of Labor and Workforce Development by notice issued pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56:37 that he/she has been in violation for failure to pay prevailing wages as required by the New Jersey Prevailing Wage Act within the last five (5) years?

k	Yes No <u>X</u>
	ch a signed document explaining any/or all administrative proceedings with the Department within the Please include any pending administrative proceedings with the Department if any.
Submission of Ce	rtified Payroll Records
All certified payroll project:	records are to be submitted to the person named below who is coordinating the activities for the
Name of Company	Kaser Mechanical, LLC
Authorized Agent	Richard B. Kaser - Member
Authorized Signatur	e ///
Date	10/27/2022

VENDOR'S AFFIDAVIT

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

Bid #23-02	20
STATE OF : New Jersey)	
COUNTY OF : Burlington)	•
I, Richard B. Kaser , of full age, being duly sworn accord	ding to the law on my oath, depose and say that:
I am <u>member</u> , (Officer/Partner/Owne	er) of the firm of:
Kaser Mechanical, LLC	
the Bidder making the bid for the herein project, and that I execu statements contained in said bid and in this Affidavit are true and ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION relies upon the truth of the statements contained in this Affidavit in awarding the contract for	correct and made with full knowledge that the he statement contained in said Bid and in the
I understand that this affidavit is being provided to the ATLANTIC provisions of NJSA 18A:12-2 and NJSA 18A:6-8 which prohibit per contracts or selling textbooks, apparatus or supplies to the Board	sons having a conflict of interest in entering into
No person who is a shareholder, officer, director, partner or owne employed in the ATLANTIC CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT or is receives compensation or reward of any kind in connection with the EDUCATION.	s in any way pecuniarily or beneficially interested in or
No member of the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION is emp	ployed or interested directly in the above vendor.
I further declare and certify that I and the company of which I am <u>List of Debarred, Suspended or Disqualified Bidders</u> .	n the agent, are not included on the State Treasurer's
I understand that if any statements made herein are false, I am si interested in my company while employed by the ATLANTIC CITY office and to revocation of his/her certificate to teach or administed guidance in the public school system.	BOARD OF EDUCATION is subject to removal from
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME	
THIS 27th DAY OF October , 20 22 (Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)	Signature of Affiant
NOTARY PUBLIC OF: New Jersey	Richard B. Kaser - Member
My Commission Expires: December 7, 2022	Print/type name of Affiant



VENDOR'S AFFIDAVIT

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

Bid #23-020
STATE OF : New Jersey)
COUNTY OF : Cumberland)
I, Michael Patane, of full age, being duly sworn according to the law on my oath, depose and say that:
I am, (Officer/Partner/Owner) of the firm of:
Chammings Electric, Inc.
the Bidder making the bid for the herein project, and that I executed said bid with full authority to do so, and that all statements contained in said bid and in this Affidavit are true and correct and made with full knowledge that the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION relies upon the truth of the statement contained in said Bid and in the statements contained in this Affidavit in awarding the contract for said project.
I understand that this affidavit is being provided to the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION in compliance with the provisions of NJSA 18A:12-2 and NJSA 18A:6-8 which prohibit persons having a conflict of interest in entering into contracts or selling textbooks, apparatus or supplies to the Board of Education.
No person who is a shareholder, officer, director, partner or owner of the above vendor is officially connected with or employed in the ATLANTIC CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT or is in any way pecuniarily or beneficially interested in or receives compensation or reward of any kind in connection with the sales of the vendor to the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION.
No member of the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION is employed or interested directly in the above vendor.
I further declare and certify that I and the company of which I am the agent, are not included on the State Treasurer's <u>List of Debarred, Suspended or Disqualified Bidders</u> .
I understand that if any statements made herein are false, I am subject to punishment and that any person who may be interested in my company while employed by the ATLANTIC CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION is subject to removal from office and to revocation of his/her certificate to teach or administer, direct or supervise instruction or educational guidance in the public school system.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME
THIS 27th DAY OF October 20 22 Clindy Back Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC) Signature of Affiant
NOTARY PUBLIC OF: New Jersey Michael Patane
My Commission Expires: 07/29/26 Print/type name of Affiant
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID

Sworn Contractor Certification - Qualifications and Credentials

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:7G-37, a pre-qualified contractor seeking to bid school facilities projects, and any subcontractors, that are required to be named under N.J.S.A. 18A:7G-1 et seq. shall, as a condition of bidding, submit this Sworn Contractor Certification regarding qualifications and credentials.

I, the principal owner or officer of the company, certify that the forging statements are true and our firm has the following qualifications and credentials:

- 1. A current, valid certificate of registration issued pursuant to "The Public Works Contractor Registration Act," N.J.S.A. 34:11-56:48 et seg. A copy of which is submitted with its bid;
- 2. A current, valid Certificate of Authority (Business Registration) to perform work in New Jersey issued by the Department of Treasury, a copy of which is submitted with its bid;
- 3. A current valid contractor trade license required under applicable New Jersey Law for any specialty trade or specialty area in which the firm seeks to perform work, a copy of which is submitted with its bid;
- 4. During the term of the school facilities project, I as principal owner or officer of the company or corporation, as contractor, will have in place a suitable quality control and quality assurance program and an appropriate safety and health plan.
- 5. Certify that, at the time of bidding, the amount of the bid proposal and value of all of its outstanding incomplete contracts does not exceed the firm's existing aggregate rating limit.

	Name of Company Kaser Mechanical, LLC		
	Name of Owner or Officer Richard B. Kaser	er - Member	
	Signature of Owner or Officer	m	
	Notarized before me this <u>27th</u> day of <u>Octoberation</u>	ber , 2022 Yonth Year	
	NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE	Deirdre Smith Print Name of Notary Public	
SEAL	My commission expires <u>December</u> Month		
JEAL	DEIRDRE SMITH Notary Public - State of New Jersey Commission # 50073201 Commission # 50073201		

My Comm. Expires Dec. 7, 2022



Registration Date: Expiration Date:

10/16/2022 10/15/2024

State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):

Nicole Kaser, Member



Responsible Representative(s):

Richard Kaser, Member

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.



Registration Date: Expiration Date:

10/16/2020 10/15/2022

State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):

Nicole Kaser, Member



Responsible Representative(s):

Richard Kaser, Member

BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY/
S DIVISION OF REVENUE
PO BOX 252
PO BOX 252
TRENTON, N J 08646-0252 STATE OF NEW JERSEY

TAXPAYER NAME:

KASER MECHANICAL LLC

49 FOLWELL STATION RD JOBSTOWN NJ 08041 EFFECTIVE DATE: ADDRESS:

SEQUENCE NUMBER:

1355716

TRADE NAME:

ISSUANCE DATE:

02/17/12

09/15/07

Director
New Jersey Division of Revenue

FORM-BRC
This Certificate is NOT assignable or transferable. It must be conspicuously displayed at above address

260-905-683/000

STATE OF NEW JERSEY Certificate of Authority

COUNTRICOUNTS CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR STATES CONTRACTOR C

DIVISION OF TAXATION TRENTON, N J 08895

The person, partnership or corporation named below is hereby authorized to collect:

NEW JERSEY SALES & USE TAX

pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:32B-1 ET SEQ.

This authorization is good ONLY for the named person at the location specified herein. This authorization is null and void if any change of ownership or address is effected.

KASER MECHANICAL LLC 49 FOLWELL STATION RD JOBSTOWN NJ 08041 Tax Registration No.: XXX-XXX-683/000

Tax Effective Date: 10-01-07

Document Locator No.: I0000346648

Date Issued: 02-17-12

This Certificate is NOT assignable or transferable. It must be conspicuously displayed at above address.

CEDIA

State Of New Jersey New Jersey Office of the Attorney General **Division of Consumer Affairs**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE Board of Examiners of HVACR Contractors

HAS LICENSED

Richard B. Kaser 49 Folwell Station Road Jobstown NJ 08041

FOR PRACTICE IN NEW JERSEY AS A(N): Master HVACR Contractor

05/03/2022 TO 06/30/2024 VALID

Licensee/Registrant/Certificate Holder

19HC00160600

State Of New Jersey New Jersey Office of the Attorney General **Division of Consumer Affairs**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE Board of Exam. of Master Plumbers

HAS CERTIFIED

Richard B. Kaser 49 Folwell Station Road Jobstown NJ 08041

FOR PRACTICE IN NEW JERSEY AS A(N): Medical Gas Piping Installer

04/01/2022 TO 05/31/2025

36PI00018400

LICENSE/REGISTRATION/CERTIFICATION #

State Of New Jersey New Jersey Office of the Attorney General **Division of Consumer Affairs**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE Board of Exam. of Master Plumbers

HAS LICENSED

Richard B. Kaser T/A KASER MECHANICAL LLC 49 Folwell Station Road Jobstown NJ 08041

FOR PRACTICE IN NEW JERSEY AS A(N): Master Plumber

36BI01244100 LICENSE/REGISTRATION/CERTIFICATION#

Jersey Office of the Attorney General ion of Consumer Affairs 05/03/2022 TO 06/30/2024 19HC00160600 200

PLEASE DETACH HERE —— IF YOUR LICENSE/REGISTRATION/ CERTIFICATE ID CARD IS LOST

PLEASE NOTIFY:
Board of Examiners of HVACR Contract
P.O. Box 47031

Newark, NJ 07101

PLEASE DETACH HERE-

Office of the Attorney General onsumer Affairs TO CERTIFY THAT THE Exam. of Master Plumbers RTIFIED 04/01/2022 TO 05/31/209 36P100018400 ΩÞ

PLEASE DETACH HERE

IF YOUR LICENSE/REGISTRATION/
CERTIFICATE ID CARD IS LOST PLEASE NOTIFY: Board of Exam. of Master Plumbers

P.O. Box 45008 Newark, NJ 07101

PLEASE DETACH HERE-

Office of the Attorney General Consumer Affairs 05/12/2021 TO 06/30/20/ 36B101244100

PLEASE DETACH HERE -IF YOUR LICENSE/REGISTRATION/ CERTIFICATE ID CARD IS LOST

PLEASE NOTIFY: Board of Exam. of Master Plumbers P.O. Box 45008

Newark, NJ 07101

Sworn Contractor Certification - Qualifications and Credentials

ACHS COOLING TOWER Bid #23-020

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:7G-37, a pre-qualified contractor seeking to bid school facilities projects, and any subcontractors, that are required to be named under N.J.S.A. 18A:7G-1 et seq. shall, as a condition of bidding, submit this Sworn Contractor Certification regarding qualifications and credentials.

I, the principal owner or officer of the company, certify that the forging statements are true and our firm has the following qualifications and credentials:

- A current, valid certificate of registration issued pursuant to "The Public Works Contractor Registration Act," N.J.S.A. 34:11-56:48 et seq. A copy of which is submitted with its bid;
- 2. A current, valid Certificate of Authority (Business Registration) to perform work in New Jersey issued by the Department of Treasury, a copy of which is submitted with its bid;
- 3. A current valid contractor trade license required under applicable New Jersey Law for any specialty trade or specialty area in which the firm seeks to perform work, a copy of which is submitted with its bid;
- 4. During the term of the school facilities project, I as principal owner or officer of the company or corporation, as contractor, will have in place a suitable quality control and quality assurance program and an appropriate safety and health plan.
- 5. Certify that, at the time of bidding, the amount of the bid proposal and value of all of its outstanding incomplete contracts does not exceed the firm's existing aggregate rating limit.

Name of Company Char	nmings Electric	c, inc.		***	-11-313-31-311-1113-1111-1-1-1111-1-1-1111-1-1-1111-1-1-1111
Name of Owner or Officer_	Michael Patar	ne_			
Signature of Owner or Offi	cer	Aux	at	ر 	
Notarized before me this 2	27th _{day of}	October	1000000	2022	
		Month	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Year	
Cendy Bas	L	C	indy Boeh	m	
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNA	TURE	Pri	nt Name of	Notary Public	
My commission expires	July	29		, 2029	
	Month	Da	ay	Year	
minimum minimum Marian					
omission & American					
NOTARY !!					
PUBLIC A					
Yuly 29, 200 / 20 1					
OF NEW MINING					
	Name of Owner or Officer_ Signature of Owner or Officer_ Notarized before me this	Name of Owner or Officer Michael Patar Signature of Owner or Officer Owner Notarized before me this 27th day of NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE My commission expires July Month NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW PUBLIC	Notarized before me this 27th day of October Month NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE My commission expires July 29 Month NOTARY PUBLIC MOTARY PUBL	Name of Owner or Officer Michael Patane Signature of Owner or Officer October Notarized before me this 27th day of October Month Cindy Boeh NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE Print Name of My commission expires July 29 Month Day NOTARY PUBLIC MARY PUBLIC MARY PUBLIC MICHAEL Michael Patane October Month Day October Mo	Notarized before me this 27th day of October Year Notarized before me this 27th day of October Year Month Year Cindy Boehm NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE Print Name of Notary Public My commission expires July 29 2029 Month Day Year



Registration Date:

03/31/2022 03/30/2024

State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):

Sean Gleeson, Vice-President



Responsible Representative(s):

Michael Patane, Other

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

FOR STATE AGENCY AND CASINO SERVICE CONTRACTORS BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

THE WASHINGTON TO SEE THE WASHINGTON TO SE SE THE WASHINGTON TO SEE THE WASHINGTON TO SE

CHAMMINGS ELECTRIC, INC.(FORMERLY CHAMMI TRADE NAME:

TAXPAYER NAME:

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION#

221-822-237/000

ADDRESS
271 W ELMER RD PO BOX 789
VINELAND NJ 08350

FORM-BRC(08-01)

EFFECTIVE DATE

ISSUANCE DATE:

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION#

09/19/01

This Certificate is NOT assignable or transferable. It must be conspicuously displayed at above address

STATE OF NEW JERSEY Certificate of Authority

DIVISION OF TAXATION TRENTON, N J 08695

Acling Disclor, Division of Taxalion

The person partnership or corporation named below is hereby authorized to collect:

NEW JERSEY SALES & USE TAX

pursuant to N. J. S. A. 54:32B-1 ET SEQ.

This authorization is good ONLY for the named person at the location specified herein. This authorization is null and void if any change of ownership or address is effected.

CHAMMINGS ELECTRIC, INC.(FORME 271 W ELMER RD PO BOX 789 VINELAND NJ 08360

Tax Registration No.: XXX-XXX-237/000

Tax Effective Date: 01-01-67

Document Locator No.: A0000200860

Date Issued: 05-13-09

This Certificate is NOT assignable or transferable. It must be conspicuously displayed at above address.

THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON WATERMARKED PAPER. WITH A MULTI-COLORED BACKGROUND AND MULTIPLE SEGURITY FRATURES, PLEASE VERIFY AUTHENTICITY

State Of New Jersey New Jersey Office of the Attorney General Division of Consumer Affairs

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE Board of Examiners of Electrical Contractors

HAS LICENSED

MICHAEL PATANE 4 Hydra Lane Sewell NJ 08080

FOR PRACTICE IN NEW JERSEY AS A(N): Electrical Contractor

02/11/2021 TO 03/31/2024

Signature of Licensee/Registrant/Certificate Holder

34EI01120300
LICENSE/REGISTRATION/CERTIFICATION #

ACTING DIRECTOR

State Of New Jersey New Jersey Office of the Attorney General **Division of Consumer Affairs**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE Board of Examiners of Electrical Contractors

HAS LICENSED

CHAMMINGS ELECTRIC INC MICHAEL PATANE 271 W Elmer Road Vineland NJ 08360

FOR PRACTICE IN NEW JERSEY AS A(N): Electrical Business Permit

02/11/2021 TO 03/31/2024

VALID

Signature of Licensee/Registrant/Certificate Holder

34EB01120300 LICENSE/REGISTRATION/CERTIFICATION#

Atlantic City Board of Education

DIS	SCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN
BID/RFP SOLICITATION #:23-020	VENDOR/BIDDER: Kaser Mechanical, LLC
	PART 1: CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX
enter into or renew a contract, must certify that ne Jersey Department of Treasury's Chapter 25 List as Division's website at: https://www.state.nj.us/treabelow certification. If the board of education finds	225 and P.L 2021, c.4) any person or entity that submits a bid or proposal or otherwise proposes to either person nor entity, nor any of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is identified on the New is a person or entity engaged in investment activities in Iran. The Chapter 25 list is found on the asury/purchase/pdf/Chapter25List.pdf. Vendors/Bidders must review this list prior to completing the a person or entity to be in violation of law, s/he shall take action as may be appropriate and ot limited to, imposing sanctions, seeking compliance, recovering damages, declaring the party in e party.
	:32-5, et seq. (P.L. 2012, c.25 and P.L 2021, c.4) that neither the Vendor/Bidder listed above nor any s listed on the N.J. Department of the Treasury's Chapter 25 List of entities determined to be engaged T 2.
OR	
	ecause the Vendor/Bidder and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed on the s Chapter 25 List. I will provide a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities in Part 2 cation below.
	PART 2:
PLEASE PROVIDE ADDITIONA	L LANGAGE INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN
If you checked Box "B" above, provide a detailed, subsidiaries or affiliates, engaged in the investmen	accurate and precise description of the activities of the Vendor/Bidder, or one of its parents, t activities in Iran by completing the boxes below.
ENTITY NAME: RELATIONSHIP TO VENDOR/BIDDER: DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES: DURATION OF ENGAGEMENT: ANTICIPATED CESSATION DATE: VENDOR/BIDDER CONTACT NAME: VENDOR/BIDDER CONTACT PHONE NO.:	
Attach Additional Sheets if Necessary.	
attachments hereto, to the best of my knowledge a contained herein, and that the Vendor/Bidder is un Contract (s) with the board of education to notify t that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement.	EXERTIFICATION execute this certification on behalf of the Vendor/bidder, that the foregoing information and any are true and complete. I acknowledge that the board of education is relying on the information der a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any he board of education is writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware ent or misrepresentation in this certification. If I do so, I will be subject to criminal prosecution ich of my agreement(s) with the State, permitting the State to declare any contract(s) resulting from 10/27/2022 Date
Richard B. Kaser - Member	
Print Name and Title	

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND SUBMITTED PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD

Atlantic City Board of Education

	DISCLOSURE OF INV	ESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN
BID/RFP SOLICITATION #:	_23-020 V	VENDOR/BIDDER: Chammings Electric, Inc.
		PART 1: APPROPRIATE BOX
enter into or renew a contract, must Jersey Department of Treasury's Cha Division's website at: https://www.sibelow.certification. If the board of ed	certify that neither person nor en pter 25 List as a person or entity tate.nj.us/treasury/purchase/pdf/ ducation finds a person or entity t cluding but not limited to, impos	4) any person or entity that submits a bid or proposal or otherwise proposes to litty, nor any of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is identified on the New engaged in investment activities in Iran. The Chapter 25 list is found on the Chapter25List.pdf . Vendors/Bidders must review this list prior to completing the to be in violation of law, s/he shall take action as may be appropriate and sing sanctions, seeking compliance, recovering damages, declaring the party in
	or affiliates is listed on the N.J. D	2012, c.25 and P.L 2021, c.4) that neither the Vendor/Bidder listed above nor any Department of the Treasury's Chapter 25 List of entitles determined to be engaged
OR		
	the Treasury's Chapter 25 List. I	Bidder and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed on the I will provide a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities in Part 2
		PART 2:
PLEASE PROVIDE	ADDITIONAL LANGAGE INFO	RMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN
	le a detailed, accurate and precise	e description of the activities of the Vendor/Bidder, or one of its parents,
ENTITY NAME: RELATIONSHIP TO VENDOR/BID DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES: DURATION OF ENGAGEMENT: ANTICIPATED CESSATION DATE: VENDOR/BIDDER CONTACT NAM VENDOR/BIDDER CONTACT PHO	1E:	
Attach Additional Sheets if Nece.	ssary.	
attachments hereto, to the best of m contained herein, and that the Vendo Contract (s) with the board of educat that it is a criminal offense to make a	authorized to execute this certific y knowledge are true and comple or/Bidder is under a continuing of tion to notify the board of educati I false statement or misrepresent I material breach of my agreemer	ETIFICATION Lation on behalf of the Vendor/bidder, that the foregoing information and any ete. I acknowledge that the board of education is relying on the information obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any ion in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware ation in this certification. If I do so, I will be subject to criminal prosecution int(s) with the State, permitting the State to declare any contract(s) resulting from 10/27/22 Date

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND SUBMITTED PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD

C. 271 POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM Contractor Instructions

Business entities (contractors) receiving contracts from a public agency that are NOT awarded pursuant to a "fair and open" process (defined at N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.7) are subject to the provisions of P.L. 2005, c. 271, s.2 (N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26). This law provides that 10 days prior to the award of such a contract, the contractor shall disclose contributions to:

- any State, county, or municipal committee of a political party
- any legislative leadership committee*
- any continuing political committee (a.k.a., political action committee)
- any candidate committee of a candidate for, or holder of, an elective office:
 - o of the public entity awarding the contract
 - o of that county in which that public entity is located
 - o of another public entity within that county
 - or of a legislative district in which that public entity is located or, when the public entity is a county, of any legislative district which includes all or part of the county

The disclosure must list reportable contributions to any of the committees that exceed \$300 per election cycle that were made during the 12 months prior to award of the contract. See N.J.S.A. 19:44A-8 and 19:44A-16 for more details on reportable contributions.

N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26 itemizes the parties from whom contributions must be disclosed when a business entity is not a natural person. This includes the following:

- individuals with an "interest" ownership or control of more than 10% of the profits or assets of a business entity or 10% of the stock in the case of a business entity that is a corporation for profit
- · all principals, partners, officers, or directors of the business entity or their spouses
- · any subsidiaries directly or indirectly controlled by the business entity
- IRS Code Section 527 New Jersey based organizations, directly or indirectly controlled by the business entity and filing
 as continuing political committees, (PACs).

When the business entity is a natural person, "a contribution by that person's spouse or child, residing therewith, shall be deemed to be a contribution by the business entity." [N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26(b)] The contributor must be listed on the disclosure.

Any business entity that fails to comply with the disclosure provisions shall be subject to a fine imposed by ELEC in an amount to be determined by the Commission which may be based upon the amount that the business entity failed to report.

The enclosed list of agencies is provided to assist the contractor in identifying those public agencies whose elected official and/or candidate campaign committees are affected by the disclosure requirement. It is the contractor's responsibility to identify the specific committees to which contributions may have been made and need to be disclosed. The disclosed information may exceed the minimum requirement.

The enclosed form, a content-consistent facsimile, or an electronic data file containing the required details (along with a signed cover sheet) may be used as the contractor's submission and is disclosable to the public under the Open Public Records Act.

The contractor must also complete the attached Stockholder Disclosure Certification. This will assist the agency in meeting its obligations under the law. **NOTE: This section does not apply to Board of Education contracts.**

N.J.S.A. 19:44A-3(s): "The term "legislative leadership committee" means a committee established, authorized to be established, or designated by the President of the Senate, the Minority Leader of the Senate, the Speaker of the General Assembly or the Minority Leader of the General Assembly pursuant to section 16 of P.L.1993, c.65 (C.19:44A-10.1) for the purpose of receiving contributions and making expenditures."

C. 271 POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

Required Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26

rt I - Vendor Information endor Name: Kaser Mechanica ddress: 1150 East Broad Street				
	allC	()	19.90	T 1 1000 F 1
Audiess. I 1150 Easi Bioad Sileel				
City: Burlington	State: NJ	Zip: 08016		
provisions of N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.		d by the Instructions ac	companying this	
Part II – Contribution Disclo	osure		- 746574	
sclosure requirement: Pursuant to N.J. an \$300 per election cycle) over the 12 ovided by the local unit. Check here if disclosure is provided.	months prior to submi	ssion to the committees of		
Contributor Name	Re	cipient Name	Date	Dollar Amount
		Mark William Commence		\$
N/A				
IN/A				
IVA				
IV/A				
IV/A				
IV/A				
IVA				
IVA				
IVA				
IVA				

Continuation Page C. 271 POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

Required Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26

Contributor Name	Recipient Name	Date	Dollar Amount
			\$
/A			
	10 10 Computer language of the property of the computer of the		
	HE-1-18-19-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-		
			-
	v		
	y		
l			

C. 271 POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

Required Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26

	its permitted facsin ter than 10 days pric			it	
Part I – Vendor Information			2-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00		
Vendor Name: Chammings Electri	c. Inc.	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			
Address: 271 W. Elmer Road	o) mo.				_
City: Vineland	State: NJ	Zip: 08360			
he undersigned being authorized to cert he provisions of N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.20					ince with
Signature	Michael Patane Printed Name	90	President Title		
Part II – Contribution Disclos			Title		
Disclosure requirement: Pursuant to N.J.S than \$300 per election cycle) over the 12 m provided by the local unit. Check here if disclosure is provided	onths prior to submissi				
Contributor Name	Reci	pient Name	Date	Dollar Amount	
NONE		47.400		\$	
			The second secon	_	4
					4
					-
					1
The second secon	~ 			-	1
				-	1
and the second s					1
**************************************		and a Court of the			1
]
]
					1
				_	-
4 journaling				-	-
				-	1
Check here if the information	is continued on su	bsequent page(s)			4
THIS FORM MUST E	BE COMPLETED, SIG	GNED, AND RETU	RNED WITH YOU	R BID	

List of Agencies with Elected Officials Required for Political Contribution Disclosure

County Name: Atlantic

State: Governor, and Legislative Leadership Committees

Legislative District #: 2

State Senator and two members of the General Assembly per district.

County:

Freeholders

County Clerk

Sheriff

Surrogate

Registrar of Deeds

Municipalities (Mayor and members of governing body, regardless of title):

Absecon City

Estell Manor City

Mullica Township

Atlantic City Brigantine City

Folsom Borough
Galloway Township

Northfield City Pleasantville City Somers Point City

Buena Vista Township Corbin City Hammonton Town Linwood City

Ventnor City

Egg Harbor City

Longport Borough

Weymouth Township

Egg Harbor Township

Margate City

Boards of Education (Members of the Board):

Absecon City

Folsom Borough

Galloway Township

Mainland Regional Mullica Township

Atlantic City Buena Regional

Greater Egg Harbor Regional

Northfield City Pleasantville City

Egg Harbor City

Hamilton Township Hammonton Town

Pleasantville City
Somers Point City

Egg Harbor Township Estell Manor City

Longport

Weymouth Township

Fire Districts (Board of Fire Commissioners):

Buena Borough Fire District No. 1

Buena Borough Fire District No. 2

Buena Vista Township Fire District No. 1

Buena Vista Township Fire District No. 2

Buena Vista Township Fire District No. 3

Buena Vista Township Fire District No. 4

BID BOND Bid #23-020			nuiginal	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, The	_{at we,} Kaser Mechan	ical LLC	Original	
of 1150 East Broad Street, Burlington,	NJ 08016		(hereinafter called the Principal),	
as Principal, and NGM INSURANCE COMPANY, 55 West St., Keene, NH 03431				
(hereinafter called the Surety), as Surety are	e held and firmly bound un	Atlantic City Board of	Education	
(hereinafter called the Obligee) in the penal	sum of10% of Bid An	nount Not to Exceed \$20,000		
for the payment of which the Principal and jointly and severally, firmly by these presen	d the Surety bind themselv	Dollar es, their heirs, executors, adn	rs (\$) ninistrators, successors and assigns,	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION to the Obligee on a contract for Atlantic Contract for			ted or is about to submit a proposal	
NOW, THEREFORE, If the said Contract specified, enter into the Contract in writing performance of the said Contract, then this contract.	, and give bond, if bond i	s required, with surety accept	able to the Obligee for the faithful	
Signed and sealed this 27th	day of October	, 2022	•	
Dludy Smuth Déirdre Smith	Witness	Kaser Mechanic Richard B. Ko	Principal ASCr- MCMbcr Title	
Stephanie F. Foy	Witness	By Lisa Nosal, P: (973) 890-0900 PO Box 324, Totowa	Attorney-in-Fact F: (973) 890-9038	

NGM Insurance Company

55 West Street, Keene, NH 03431

CONSENT OF SURETY

To: Atlantic City Board of Education

Re: Contractor Name: Kaser Mechanical, LLC

Project Description:

Atlantic City High School Cooling Tower, Bid #23-020

The NGM Insurance Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, authorized to do business in the state of New Jersey hereby agrees that in the event Contractor is the successful bidder for:

Atlantic City High School Cooling Tower, Bid #23-020

And is awarded the contract, it, as surety, will provide the contractor with bonds in such sums as are required in the advertisement or in the specifications.

NGM Insurance Company

October 27, 2022

Surety
Lisa Nosal, Atty-In-Fact

P: (973) 890-0900 F: (973) 890-9038

PO Box 324, Totowa, NJ 07511



POWER OF ATTORNEY

06-03103454

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That NGM Insurance Company, a Florida corporation having its principal office in the City of Jacksonville, State of Florida, pursuant to Article IV, Section 2 of the By-Laws of said Company, to wit:

"Article IV, Section 2. The board of directors, the president, any vice president, secretary, or the treasurer shall have the power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the company and affix the seal of the company thereto, bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity or writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking and to remove any such attorneys-in-fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to them."

does hereby make, constitute and appoint Joseph W Mallory, Pamela J Boyle, Robert E Culnen, Lisa Nosal, Louis A Vlahakes, Stephanie F Foy ------

its true and lawful Attorneys-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond subject to the following limitation:

1. No one bond to exceed Ten Million Dollars (\$10,000,000.00)

and to bind NGM Insurance Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of NGM Insurance Company; the acts of said Attorney are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolution adopted by the Directors of NGM Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 2nd day of December 1977.

Voted: That the signature of any officer authorized by the By-Laws and the company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or special power of attorney or certification of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other written obligation in the nature thereof; such signature and seal, when so used being hereby adopted by the company as the original signature of such office and the original seal of the company, to be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NGM Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 7th day of January, 2020.

NGM INSURANCE COMPANY By:

Kumbuly K. Zaw

Kimberly K. Law Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

1923 NY

State of Florida, County of Duval.

On this 7th day of January, 2020, before the subscriber a Notary Public of State of Florida in and for the County of Duval duly commissioned and qualified, came Kimberly K. Law of NGM Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and who executed the preceding instrument, and she acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me fully sworn, deposed and said that she is an officer of said Company, aforesaid: that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and her signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Company; that Article IV, Section 2 of the By-Laws of said Company is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at Jacksonville, Florida this 7th day of January,

2020.

Lie K. Penth Lie Krenton My Commission GG 928597

I, Nancy Giordano-Ramos, Vice President of NGM Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by said Company which is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company at Jacksonville, Florida this

27th day of October 2022

WARNING: Any unauthorized reproduction or alteration of this document is prohibited. TO CONFIRM VALIDITY of the attached bond please call 1-800-225-5646.

TO SUBMIT A CLAIM: Send all correspondence to 55 West Street, Keene, NH 03431 Attn: Bond Claims.

TOUS WITH HEAT OR TOWN





I certify that at the Annual Meeting of the Directors of the NGM Insurance Company duly called and held at Jacksonville, Florida on March 10th, 2022, the following officers were elected and remain in office:

CHRISTOPHER R. LISTAU	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND PRESIDENT
	VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL & SECRETARY
	VICE PRESIDENT, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER & TREASURER
DAVID S. MEDVIDOFSKY	SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, PRODUCT OPERATIONS
RUTH C. MUNGER, ANNA D. PARKER, KEVIN A COMIE ANDREW S. ROSE. THERESA E. BREUNIG-SILBERNAC	ER, NANCY L. GIORDANO-RAMOS, PRIYESH A. PATEL, GELVICE PRESIDENTS

I further certify that the following statement of the Company is true as taken from the records of said Company as of December 31, 2021.

ADMITTED ASSETS

Bonds at Amortized Values	\$93,827,372
Stocks at Market Value	\$149,665,700
First Mortgage Loans	0
Real Estate	\$ 3,266,674
Cash in Office and Banks	(21,911,010)
Short Term Investments	\$3,233,592
Agent's Balance (Less than 90 Days)	\$298,575,653
Accrued Interest	\$441,279
Other Assets	\$319,261,956
TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS	\$846,361,216

LIABILITIES

Reserve for Losses	0
Reserve for Loss Adjustment Expenses	0
Reserve for Unearned Premiums	0
Reserve for Other Underwriting Expenses	\$55,861,050
Reserve for Taxes, Licenses, and Fees	\$3,366,863
Loss Drafts in Transit	0
Other Liabilities	\$219,138,101
Total Liabilities	\$278,366,014
Policyholders' Surplus	\$567,995,202
TOTAL	

Securities as deposited by law, included above = \$ 5,498,220

I further certify that the following is true and exact excerpt from Article IV, Section 2 of the By-Laws of NGM Insurance Company which is still valid and existing.

The board of directors, the president, any vice president, secretary, or the treasurer shall have the power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the company and affix the seal of the company thereto, bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity or writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking and to remove any such attorneys-in-fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to them."

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 10 day of March, 2022

Helary Public State of Florida Lian K Penton My Commission GG 928597 Expires 12/17/2623 IN WITNESS THEREOF I hereunto subscribe my name and affix the seal of said company this 10 day of March, 2022

Kimberly K. Law

Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

MANCE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY
68-1191 (3/21)

Surety Disclosure Statement and Certification

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2A:44-143

(For use when Surety has a certificate from U.S. Secretary of the Treasury in accordance with 31 U.S.C. Section 9305)

NGM Insurance Company, Surety on the attached bond, hereby certifies the following:

1) The capital and surplus, as determined in accordance with the applicable laws of this State, of the Surety participating in the issuance of the attached bond is in the following amounts as of the calendar year ended December 31, 2021 (most recent calendar year which capital and surplus amounts are available), which amounts have been certified by is PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, One North Wacker, 11th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606

Surety Company	Capital	Surplus	
NGM Insurance Company	\$5,250,000	\$562,745,202	

2) With respect to each surety participating in the issuance of the attached bond that has received from the U.S. Secretary of the Treasury, a certificate of authority: pursuant to 31 U.S.C. Section 9305, the underwriting limitation established there on July 1, 2022 (most recent calendar year available) is as follows:

Surety Company Limitations
NGM Insurance Company \$54,739,000

- 3) The amount of the bond to which the statement and certification is attached is \$ 10% of Bid Amount Not to Exceed \$20,000.00
- 4) If, by virtue of one or more contracts of reinsurance, the amount of the bond indicated under item 4 above exceeds the total underwriting limitation of all sureties on the bond as set forth in item 3 above, then for each such contract of reinsurance:
- a) The name and address of each such reinsurer under the contract and the amount of the reinsurer's participation in the contract is as follows:

Reinsurer Address Amount

And;

b) Each surety that is party to such contract of reinsurance certifies that each reinsurer listed under item 4(a) satisfies the credit for reinsurance requirement established under P.L. 1993, c.243(C.17:51B-1 et seq.) and any applicable regulations in effect as of the date on which the bond to which this statement and certification is attached shall have been filed with the appropriate public agency.

Certificate

I, Lisa Nosal as Attorney in Fact, for NGM Insurance Company, a company domiciled in the State of Florida, Hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the foregoing statements made by me are true, and acknowledge that, if any of those statements made by me are false, this bond is void.

(Signature of certifying agent/officer)

Lisa Nosal

(Print name of certifying agent/officer)

Date: October 27, 2022 Attorney in Fact